
2011 USRowing SW Junior Regional
Official Results for all days

Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 17: Womens 2- Final @ 08:00 AM
1st 1 Marin A  (M. Wolf) 08:33.51 08:33.51 00:08:33.51
2nd 3 Marin B  (L. Harris) 08:35.31 0.4% 00:01.80 08:35.31 00:08:33.51 00:00:01.80
3rd 2 Upper Natoma Rowing A  (A. Doran) 08:38.41 1.0% 00:03.10 08:38.41 00:08:33.51 00:00:04.90
4th 4 River City  (M. Felmlee-Gartner) 09:01.01 5.4% 00:22.60 09:01.01 00:08:33.51 00:00:27.50
5th 6 Pacific A  (M. Bowman-Jones) 09:03.01 5.7% 00:02.00 09:03.01 00:08:33.51 00:00:29.50

5 Casitas Rowing  (E. Peterson) Did Not
Finish

Race 1a: Womens Novice 4x+ Heat 1 @ 08:00 AM
1st 7 San Diego  (N. Anyanwu) 08:12.90 08:12.90 00:08:12.90
2nd 1 Marin  (E. Aviles) 08:19.89 1.4% 00:06.99 08:19.89 00:08:12.90 00:00:06.99
3rd 5 Newport  (C. Atkinson) 08:28.24 3.1% 00:08.35 08:28.24 00:08:12.90 00:00:15.34
4th 3 River City  (E. Aumann) 08:28.66 3.2% 00:00.42 08:28.66 00:08:12.90 00:00:15.76
5th 6 Palo Alto  (K. Cohan) 09:03.04 10.2% 00:34.38 09:03.04 00:08:12.90 00:00:50.14
6th 4 Pacific  (K. Cottrell) 09:44.62 18.6% 00:41.58 09:44.62 00:08:12.90 00:01:31.72
7th 2 ZLAC Rowing Club  (L. Park) 09:51.52 20.0% 00:06.90 09:51.52 00:08:12.90 00:01:38.62

Race 18: Mens 2- Final @ 08:09 AM
1st 2 Oakland Strokes  (I. Drake) 07:27.57 07:27.57 00:07:27.57
2nd 1 Marin  (S. Roycroft) 07:31.70 0.9% 00:04.13 07:31.70 00:07:27.57 00:00:04.13
3rd 3 River City  (S. Currey) 08:04.62 8.3% 00:32.92 08:04.62 00:07:27.57 00:00:37.05
4th 5 Tempe Town Lake  (T. Day) 08:20.81 11.9% 00:16.19 08:20.81 00:07:27.57 00:00:53.24
5th 6 Long Beach Junior  (K. Salzman) 08:21.17 12.0% 00:00.36 08:21.17 00:07:27.57 00:00:53.60
6th 4 Capital A  (F. Sundquist) 08:22.43 12.3% 00:01.26 08:22.43 00:07:27.57 00:00:54.86
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Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 1b: Womens Novice 4x+ Heat 2 @ 08:09 AM
1st 6 Long Beach Junior  (G. Luebben) 08:15.10 08:15.10 00:08:15.10
2nd 1 Marina Aquatic Junior  (A. Hughey) 08:15.40 0.1% 00:00.30 08:15.40 00:08:15.10 00:00:00.30
3rd 2 Humboldt Bay  (K. Kavajecz) 08:46.34 6.3% 00:30.94 08:46.34 00:08:15.10 00:00:31.24
4th 5 Oakland Strokes  (R. Wilson) 09:03.40 9.8% 00:17.06 09:03.40 00:08:15.10 00:00:48.30
5th 7 Casitas Rowing  (H. Johnson) 09:25.27 14.2% 00:21.87 09:25.27 00:08:15.10 00:01:10.17
6th 4 Los Gatos  (e. quinlan) 09:29.19 15.0% 00:03.92 09:29.19 00:08:15.10 00:01:14.09
7th 3 Upper Natoma Rowing  (M. Boone) 09:46.62 18.5% 00:17.43 09:46.62 00:08:15.10 00:01:31.52

Race 19a: Mens 2nd Novice 8+ Heat 1 @ 08:18 AM
1st 2 Newport A  (J. Wadman) 06:58.92 06:58.92 00:06:58.92
2nd 5 Marin B  (N. Giusti) 07:01.53 0.6% 00:02.61 07:01.53 00:06:58.92 00:00:02.61
3rd 1 Capital A  (A. Heaphy) 07:15.17 3.9% 00:13.64 07:15.17 00:06:58.92 00:00:16.25
4th 3 River City  (J. Franklin) 07:18.08 4.6% 00:02.91 07:18.08 00:06:58.92 00:00:19.16
5th 6 Oakland Strokes C  (E. Morley) 07:18.09 4.6% 00:00.01 07:18.09 00:06:58.92 00:00:19.17
6th 7 Newport D  (R. Hunt) 08:07.29 16.3% 00:49.20 08:07.29 00:06:58.92 00:01:08.37
7th 4 Serra  (J. Bradley) 08:48.09 26.1% 00:40.80 08:48.09 00:06:58.92 00:01:49.17

Race 2a: Mens Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 08:18 AM
1st 1 Marin  (Z. Bonnoris) 06:12.30 06:12.30 00:06:12.30
2nd 3 Oakland Strokes  (D. Hosler) 06:20.61 2.2% 00:08.31 06:20.61 00:06:12.30 00:00:08.31
3rd 2 Long Beach Junior  (G. Hawkins) 06:22.98 2.9% 00:02.37 06:22.98 00:06:12.30 00:00:10.68
4th 5 Saint Ignatius  (G. Davis) 06:27.82 4.2% 00:04.84 06:27.82 00:06:12.30 00:00:15.52
5th 4 NorCal  (J. Horwitz) 06:36.83 6.6% 00:09.01 06:36.83 00:06:12.30 00:00:24.53
6th 6 San Diego  (C. Vilanilam) 06:51.91 10.6% 00:15.08 06:51.91 00:06:12.30 00:00:39.61
7th 7 Casitas Rowing  (C. Silvester) 07:01.34 13.2% 00:09.43 07:01.34 00:06:12.30 00:00:49.04

Race 19b: Mens 2nd Novice 8+ Heat 2 @ 08:27 AM
1st 2 Marin A  (S. Scharf) 07:00.14 07:00.14 00:07:00.14
2nd 5 Oakland Strokes B  (E. Slack) 07:12.76 3.0% 00:12.62 07:12.76 00:07:00.14 00:00:12.62
3rd 6 Newport B  (B. Johnson) 07:14.16 3.3% 00:01.40 07:14.16 00:07:00.14 00:00:14.02
4th 1 Long Beach Junior A  (J. Cassel) 07:22.80 5.4% 00:08.64 07:22.80 00:07:00.14 00:00:22.66
5th 3 San Diego  (B. Rhoda) 07:49.96 11.9% 00:27.16 07:49.96 00:07:00.14 00:00:49.82
6th 4 NorCal  (L. Barry) 08:07.83 16.1% 00:17.87 08:07.83 00:07:00.14 00:01:07.69
7th 7 Capital B  (J. Arbogast) 08:33.21 22.2% 00:25.38 08:33.21 00:07:00.14 00:01:33.07
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Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 19b: Mens 2nd Novice 8+ Heat 2 @ 08:27 AM

Race 2b: Mens Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 08:27 AM
1st 1 Pacific  (M. Milner) 06:16.80 06:16.80 00:06:16.80
2nd 3 Los Gatos  (D. DeSantis) 06:20.59 1.0% 00:03.79 06:20.59 00:06:16.80 00:00:03.79
3rd 2 Newport  (G. Box) 06:27.52 2.8% 00:06.93 06:27.52 00:06:16.80 00:00:10.72
4th 4 Marina Aquatic Junior  (D. Visher) 06:32.99 4.3% 00:05.47 06:32.99 00:06:16.80 00:00:16.19
5th 6 Capital  (G. Richardson) 06:47.32 8.1% 00:14.33 06:47.32 00:06:16.80 00:00:30.52
6th 5 Serra  (P. Jimenez) 06:50.72 9.0% 00:03.40 06:50.72 00:06:16.80 00:00:33.92

Race 19c: Mens 2nd Novice 8+ Heat 3 @ 08:36 AM
1st 2 Oakland Strokes A  (B. Hosler) 07:10.61 07:10.61 00:07:10.61
2nd 1 Los Gatos  (D. Kennedy) 07:18.97 1.9% 00:08.36 07:18.97 00:07:10.61 00:00:08.36
3rd 5 Newport C  (J. Raymond) 07:29.22 4.3% 00:10.25 07:29.22 00:07:10.61 00:00:18.61
4th 7 Long Beach Junior B  (N. Horn) 07:41.53 7.2% 00:12.31 07:41.53 00:07:10.61 00:00:30.92
5th 3 Marina Aquatic Junior  (R. Kanjo) 07:42.22 7.3% 00:00.69 07:42.22 00:07:10.61 00:00:31.61
6th 6 Oakland Strokes D  (C. Tansey) 08:02.53 12.1% 00:20.31 08:02.53 00:07:10.61 00:00:51.92
7th 4 Pacific  (G. Cole) 08:22.45 16.7% 00:19.92 08:22.45 00:07:10.61 00:01:11.84

Race 3a: Womens Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 08:36 AM
1st 1 Marin  (S. Rosenoer) 06:54.30 06:54.30 00:06:54.30
2nd 2 Upper Natoma Rowing  (C. Nowinski) 07:00.20 1.4% 00:05.90 07:00.20 00:06:54.30 00:00:05.90
3rd 4 Xavier Prep  (C. Arnold) 07:26.54 7.8% 00:26.34 07:26.54 00:06:54.30 00:00:32.24
4th 5 ZLAC Rowing Club  (E. Englert) 07:31.41 9.0% 00:04.87 07:31.41 00:06:54.30 00:00:37.11

3 Los Gatos  (K. Risser) Excluded

Race 20a: Womens Ltwt 8+ Heat 1 @ 08:45 AM
1st 1 Long Beach Junior  (B. Willey) 07:29.80 07:29.80 00:07:29.80
2nd 3 Marin  (M. Oeschel) 07:33.70 0.9% 00:03.90 07:33.70 00:07:29.80 00:00:03.90
3rd 2 NorCal  (M. Mahoney) 07:35.20 1.2% 00:01.50 07:35.20 00:07:29.80 00:00:05.40
4th 7 Capital  (B. Tarrant) 07:47.00 3.8% 00:11.80 07:47.00 00:07:29.80 00:00:17.20
5th 5 Marina Aquatic Junior  (M. Fujita) 07:58.60 6.4% 00:11.60 07:58.60 00:07:29.80 00:00:28.80
6th 4 River City  (C. Finn) 08:09.00 8.7% 00:10.40 08:09.00 00:07:29.80 00:00:39.20
7th 6 Xavier Prep  (C. Arnold) 08:26.20 12.5% 00:17.20 08:26.20 00:07:29.80 00:00:56.40
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Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 3b: Womens Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 08:45 AM
1st 3 Saint Ignatius  (B. Sullivan) 07:05.26 07:05.26 00:07:05.26
2nd 2 River City  (K. Ely) 07:06.56 0.3% 00:01.30 07:06.56 00:07:05.26 00:00:01.30
3rd 1 Long Beach Junior  (Z. Irish) 07:09.56 1.0% 00:03.00 07:09.56 00:07:05.26 00:00:04.30
4th 4 Berkeley HS  (R. Moore-Bloom) 07:16.96 2.8% 00:07.40 07:16.96 00:07:05.26 00:00:11.70
5th 5 San Diego  (k. Leyva) 07:23.16 4.2% 00:06.20 07:23.16 00:07:05.26 00:00:17.90

Race 20b: Womens Ltwt 8+ Heat 2 @ 08:54 AM
1st 1 Oakland Strokes  (A. Wietelmann) 07:34.08 07:34.08 00:07:34.08
2nd 2 Los Gatos  (M. Perretta) 07:35.80 0.4% 00:01.72 07:35.80 00:07:34.08 00:00:01.72
3rd 3 Newport  (K. Rosoff) 07:42.29 1.8% 00:06.49 07:42.29 00:07:34.08 00:00:08.21
4th 4 Pacific A  (K. Ghotbi) 07:48.71 3.2% 00:06.42 07:48.71 00:07:34.08 00:00:14.63
5th 5 Berkeley HS  (G. Gonzalez-Roundey) 07:52.78 4.1% 00:04.07 07:52.78 00:07:34.08 00:00:18.70
6th 6 Upper Natoma Rowing  (H. York) 07:55.37 4.7% 00:02.59 07:55.37 00:07:34.08 00:00:21.29

7 Palo Alto  (I. White) Scratch

Race 3c: Womens Varsity 8+ Heat 3 @ 08:54 AM
1st 2 Oakland Strokes  (A. Wietelmann) 06:56.10 06:56.10 00:06:56.10
2nd 1 Marina Aquatic Junior  (M. O'Hanlon) 06:59.00 0.7% 00:02.90 06:59.00 00:06:56.10 00:00:02.90
3rd 3 Newport  (S. Boccara) 07:03.20 1.7% 00:04.20 07:03.20 00:06:56.10 00:00:07.10
4th 4 NorCal  (H. Miller) 07:11.10 3.6% 00:07.90 07:11.10 00:06:56.10 00:00:15.00
5th 6 Northbay  (G. Fleischman) 08:18.19 19.7% 01:07.09 08:18.19 00:06:56.10 00:01:22.09
6th 5 Palo Alto  (a. Afrasiabi) 08:44.26 26.0% 00:26.07 08:44.26 00:06:56.10 00:01:48.16

Race 21a: Mens 4x Heat 1 @ 09:03 AM
1st 1 Long Beach Junior A  (G. Hawkins) 06:54.59 06:54.59 00:06:54.59
2nd 2 Oakland Strokes  (S. Davis) 07:06.29 2.8% 00:11.70 07:06.29 00:06:54.59 00:00:11.70
3rd 7 Long Beach Junior B  (T. Taylor) 07:10.16 3.8% 00:03.87 07:10.16 00:06:54.59 00:00:15.57
4th 4 Palo Alto  (j. blackwell) 07:30.82 8.7% 00:20.66 07:30.82 00:06:54.59 00:00:36.23
5th 3 Humboldt Bay  (A. Chester) 07:33.97 9.5% 00:03.15 07:33.97 00:06:54.59 00:00:39.38
6th 6 NorCal B  (J. Martin) 07:43.89 11.9% 00:09.92 07:43.89 00:06:54.59 00:00:49.30
7th 5 Berkeley HS  (J. Jaffe) 08:01.24 16.1% 00:17.35 08:01.24 00:06:54.59 00:01:06.65
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Race 4a: Womens Frosh 8+ Heat 1 @ 09:03 AM
1st 2 Long Beach Junior  (H. Levy) 07:44.60 07:44.60 00:07:44.60
2nd 1 Capital A  (S. Freese) 07:48.70 0.9% 00:04.10 07:48.70 00:07:44.60 00:00:04.10
3rd 4 Saint Ignatius A  (S. Napoli) 07:54.40 2.1% 00:05.70 07:54.40 00:07:44.60 00:00:09.80
4th 3 NorCal  (M. Kay) 08:07.00 4.8% 00:12.60 08:07.00 00:07:44.60 00:00:22.40
5th 6 Oakland Strokes B  (A. D'Agastino) 08:13.20 6.2% 00:06.20 08:13.20 00:07:44.60 00:00:28.60
6th 7 Los Gatos B  (M. Goble) 08:13.20 6.2% 08:13.20 00:07:44.60 00:00:28.60
7th 5 Xavier Prep  (M. Johnston) 08:20.00 7.6% 00:06.80 08:20.00 00:07:44.60 00:00:35.40

Race 21b: Mens 4x Heat 2 @ 09:12 AM
1st 1 San Diego A  (s. goicoechea) 07:14.85 07:14.85 00:07:14.85
2nd 2 Pacific  (V. Merrill) 07:19.64 1.1% 00:04.79 07:19.64 00:07:14.85 00:00:04.79
3rd 5 Brophy  (B. Hoyt) 07:27.07 2.8% 00:07.43 07:27.07 00:07:14.85 00:00:12.22
4th 3 Marin  (P. Brophy) 07:31.82 3.9% 00:04.75 07:31.82 00:07:14.85 00:00:16.97
5th 4 Capital  (D. McNamara) 07:46.04 7.2% 00:14.22 07:46.04 00:07:14.85 00:00:31.19
6th 6 San Diego B  (T. Nascenzi) 08:21.03 15.2% 00:34.99 08:21.03 00:07:14.85 00:01:06.18

Race 4b: Womens Frosh 8+ Heat 2 @ 09:12 AM
1st 1 Los Gatos A  (J. Yun) 07:37.70 07:37.70 00:07:37.70
2nd 5 Oakland Strokes A  (H. Christopher) 07:39.80 0.5% 00:02.10 07:39.80 00:07:37.70 00:00:02.10
3rd 4 Pacific  (S. Pierluissi) 07:43.80 1.3% 00:04.00 07:43.80 00:07:37.70 00:00:06.10
4th 2 Oakland Strokes C  (A. Henderson) 08:20.30 9.3% 00:36.50 08:20.30 00:07:37.70 00:00:42.60
5th 7 Capital B  (G. Cook) 08:38.20 13.2% 00:17.90 08:38.20 00:07:37.70 00:01:00.50
6th 6 Saint Ignatius B  (M. McCarthy) 09:00.23 18.0% 00:22.03 09:00.23 00:07:37.70 00:01:22.53

3 Newport  (E. Flores) Excluded

Race 21c: Mens 4x Heat 3 @ 09:21 AM
1st 1 Stanford  (N. Talbott) 07:08.14 07:08.14 00:07:08.14
2nd 2 NorCal A  (W. Sandmeyer) 07:24.06 3.7% 00:15.92 07:24.06 00:07:08.14 00:00:15.92
3rd 3 Marina Aquatic Junior  (S. Byrd) 07:35.55 6.4% 00:11.49 07:35.55 00:07:08.14 00:00:27.41
4th 6 Casitas Rowing  (C. Silvester) 07:35.75 6.4% 00:00.20 07:35.75 00:07:08.14 00:00:27.61
5th 5 Tempe Town Lake  (C. Mitchell) 07:38.89 7.2% 00:03.14 07:38.89 00:07:08.14 00:00:30.75
6th 4 Newport  (T. Kelley) 08:05.89 13.5% 00:27.00 08:05.89 00:07:08.14 00:00:57.75
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Race 5a: Mens Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 09:21 AM
1st 3 Marin A  (J. Goldman) 07:16.10 07:16.10 00:07:16.10
2nd 5 Marina Aquatic Junior A  (Z. Curdes) 07:32.30 3.7% 00:16.20 07:32.30 00:07:16.10 00:00:16.20
3rd 1 Brophy  (C. Garcia) 07:40.10 5.5% 00:07.80 07:40.10 00:07:16.10 00:00:24.00
4th 7 Pacific  (A. Little) 07:48.60 7.5% 00:08.50 07:48.60 00:07:16.10 00:00:32.50
5th 2 NorCal A  (D. Miller) 07:51.00 8.0% 00:02.40 07:51.00 00:07:16.10 00:00:34.90
6th 6 Long Beach Junior B  (E. Rucker) 08:32.58 17.5% 00:41.58 08:32.58 00:07:16.10 00:01:16.48
7th 4 San Diego B  (B. Duoto) 08:36.42 18.4% 00:03.84 08:36.42 00:07:16.10 00:01:20.32

Race 22a: Womens 2x Heat 1 @ 09:30 AM
1st 1 Marina Aquatic Junior  (C. Shannon) 08:37.81 08:37.81 00:08:37.81
2nd 3 Pacific  (E. Pearce) 08:46.47 1.7% 00:08.66 08:46.47 00:08:37.81 00:00:08.66
3rd 2 California Yacht  (S. Berman) 09:02.99 4.9% 00:16.52 09:02.99 00:08:37.81 00:00:25.18
4th 5 River City B  (S. Sackett) 09:21.79 8.5% 00:18.80 09:21.79 00:08:37.81 00:00:43.98
5th 6 Stanford B  (M. Caressi) 09:56.80 15.3% 00:35.01 09:56.80 00:08:37.81 00:01:18.99
6th 4 Los Gatos  (A. Soto) 10:08.94 17.6% 00:12.14 10:08.94 00:08:37.81 00:01:31.13

Race 5b: Mens Novice 4+ Heat 2 @ 09:30 AM
1st 1 Oakland Strokes A  (L. O'Brien) 07:18.03 07:18.03 00:07:18.03
2nd 4 Newport  (D. Mahan) 07:37.25 4.4% 00:19.22 07:37.25 00:07:18.03 00:00:19.22
3rd 3 Upper Natoma Rowing  (M. Wong) 07:45.10 6.2% 00:07.85 07:45.10 00:07:18.03 00:00:27.07
4th 2 NorCal B  (C. Mas) 08:15.33 13.1% 00:30.23 08:15.33 00:07:18.03 00:00:57.30
5th 5 Northbay  (T. Pasfield) 08:24.45 15.2% 00:09.12 08:24.45 00:07:18.03 00:01:06.42
6th 7 Marina Aquatic Junior B  (J. Deirmenjian) 08:27.40 15.8% 00:02.95 08:27.40 00:07:18.03 00:01:09.37
7th 6 Humboldt Bay  (N. Notthoff) 09:27.20 29.5% 00:59.80 09:27.20 00:07:18.03 00:02:09.17

Race 22b: Womens 2x Heat 2 @ 09:39 AM
1st 1 Tempe Junior  (C. Redman) 08:22.61 08:22.61 00:08:22.61
2nd 6 Stockton  (J. Viss) 08:36.29 2.7% 00:13.68 08:36.29 00:08:22.61 00:00:13.68
3rd 3 Oakland Strokes  (J. Below) 08:39.78 3.4% 00:03.49 08:39.78 00:08:22.61 00:00:17.17
4th 2 Tempe Town Lake  (B. Matwijmkow) 08:41.65 3.8% 00:01.87 08:41.65 00:08:22.61 00:00:19.04
5th 7 San Diego B  (S. schweighardt) 09:01.11 7.7% 00:19.46 09:01.11 00:08:22.61 00:00:38.50
6th 5 Humboldt Bay  (K. Kavajecz) 09:38.08 15.0% 00:36.97 09:38.08 00:08:22.61 00:01:15.47
7th 4 Palo Alto  (S. Bhalla) 09:44.39 16.3% 00:06.31 09:44.39 00:08:22.61 00:01:21.78
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Race 5c: Mens Novice 4+ Heat 3 @ 09:39 AM
1st 1 River City  (S. McWilliams) 07:29.90 07:29.90 00:07:29.90
2nd 7 Oakland Strokes B  (D. Parker) 07:36.10 1.4% 00:06.20 07:36.10 00:07:29.90 00:00:06.20
3rd 2 Long Beach Junior A  (C. Tang) 07:36.30 1.4% 00:00.20 07:36.30 00:07:29.90 00:00:06.40
4th 3 Marin B  (M. Kiltsner) 07:47.40 3.9% 00:11.10 07:47.40 00:07:29.90 00:00:17.50
5th 4 Capital  (B. O'Connell) 07:54.70 5.5% 00:07.30 07:54.70 00:07:29.90 00:00:24.80
6th 5 San Diego A  (M. Wayne) 07:55.40 5.7% 00:00.70 07:55.40 00:07:29.90 00:00:25.50
7th 6 Los Gatos B  (A. lloyd) 08:19.01 10.9% 00:23.61 08:19.01 00:07:29.90 00:00:49.11

Race 22c: Womens 2x Heat 3 @ 09:48 AM
1st 3 San Diego A  (k. Leyva) 08:22.43 08:22.43 00:08:22.43
2nd 2 Stanford A  (D. Struck) 08:23.81 0.3% 00:01.38 08:23.81 00:08:22.43 00:00:01.38
3rd 1 Newport  (D. Conley) 08:26.85 0.9% 00:03.04 08:26.85 00:08:22.43 00:00:04.42
4th 4 River City A  (G. Smith-Tan) 08:53.49 6.2% 00:26.64 08:53.49 00:08:22.43 00:00:31.06
5th 6 ZLAC Rowing Club  (D. Cottrell) 09:39.43 15.3% 00:45.94 09:39.43 00:08:22.43 00:01:17.00
6th 5 Northbay  (K. Wallner) 09:58.44 19.1% 00:19.01 09:58.44 00:08:22.43 00:01:36.01

7 Pacific Crew/Deep Water  (w. dellafosse) Scratch

Race 6a: Mens JV 8+ Heat 1 @ 09:48 AM
1st 1 Marin  (O. Bazalgette) 06:33.20 06:33.20 00:06:33.20
2nd 3 Marina Aquatic Junior  (L. Allchorn) 06:41.97 2.2% 00:08.77 06:41.97 00:06:33.20 00:00:08.77
3rd 2 Saint Ignatius  (N. Kapjian-Pitt) 06:42.80 2.4% 00:00.83 06:42.80 00:06:33.20 00:00:09.60
4th 5 Pacific  (V. Merrill) 06:55.34 5.6% 00:12.54 06:55.34 00:06:33.20 00:00:22.14
5th 4 Newport  (T. Thagard) 07:24.66 13.1% 00:29.32 07:24.66 00:06:33.20 00:00:51.46
6th 6 San Diego  (M. gruenberg) 07:55.77 21.0% 00:31.11 07:55.77 00:06:33.20 00:01:22.57

Race 23a: Womens 3rd Novice 8+ Heat 1 @ 09:57 AM
1st 3 Los Gatos A  (A. Smith) 08:23.00 08:23.00 00:08:23.00
2nd 2 Oakland Strokes A  (R. Wilson) 08:25.09 0.4% 00:02.09 08:25.09 00:08:23.00 00:00:02.09
3rd 1 Capital A  (M. Breining) 08:44.44 4.3% 00:19.35 08:44.44 00:08:23.00 00:00:21.44
4th 5 Los Gatos C  (E. Quinlan) 08:54.82 6.3% 00:10.38 08:54.82 00:08:23.00 00:00:31.82
5th 4 Oakland Strokes C  (A. Henderson) 09:06.45 8.6% 00:11.63 09:06.45 00:08:23.00 00:00:43.45
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Race 6b: Mens JV 8+ Heat 2 @ 09:57 AM
1st 1 Los Gatos  (N. Casaccia) 06:40.10 06:40.10 00:06:40.10
2nd 2 Oakland Strokes  (H. Bierwith) 06:42.70 0.6% 00:02.60 06:42.70 00:06:40.10 00:00:02.60
3rd 3 NorCal  (J. Heinen) 06:44.30 1.0% 00:01.60 06:44.30 00:06:40.10 00:00:04.20
4th 4 Long Beach Junior  (L. Khoury) 06:50.60 2.6% 00:06.30 06:50.60 00:06:40.10 00:00:10.50
5th 6 Capital  (H. Ellerman) 06:58.70 4.6% 00:08.10 06:58.70 00:06:40.10 00:00:18.60
6th 5 Serra  (A. Patterson) 06:59.90 4.9% 00:01.20 06:59.90 00:06:40.10 00:00:19.80

Race 23b: Womens 3rd Novice 8+ Heat 2 @ 10:06 AM
1st 3 Oakland Strokes B  (M. Rogers) 08:12.66 08:12.66 00:08:12.66
2nd 5 Los Gatos B  (J. MacDonald) 08:19.16 1.3% 00:06.50 08:19.16 00:08:12.66 00:00:06.50
3rd 1 NorCal  (C. Marchon) 08:24.92 2.5% 00:05.76 08:24.92 00:08:12.66 00:00:12.26
4th 2 Newport  (K. Jodeiry) 09:13.29 12.3% 00:48.37 09:13.29 00:08:12.66 00:01:00.63
5th 4 Capital B  (L. Bowa) 09:43.81 18.5% 00:30.52 09:43.81 00:08:12.66 00:01:31.15

Race 7a: Womens JV 8+ Heat 1 @ 10:06 AM
1st 1 Oakland Strokes  (K. Lukins) 07:19.40 07:19.40 00:07:19.40
2nd 3 Saint Ignatius  (L. Lotz) 07:32.20 2.9% 00:12.80 07:32.20 00:07:19.40 00:00:12.80
3rd 2 Marina Aquatic Junior  (H. Hill) 07:33.10 3.1% 00:00.90 07:33.10 00:07:19.40 00:00:13.70
4th 4 Berkeley HS  (G. Gonzalez-Roundey) 07:48.40 6.6% 00:15.30 07:48.40 00:07:19.40 00:00:29.00
5th 5 NorCal  (M. Mahoney) 07:53.10 7.7% 00:04.70 07:53.10 00:07:19.40 00:00:33.70
6th 6 Upper Natoma Rowing  (M. Anderson) 07:57.60 8.7% 00:04.50 07:57.60 00:07:19.40 00:00:38.20
7th 7 Xavier Prep  (A. Keig) 08:21.23 14.1% 00:23.63 08:21.23 00:07:19.40 00:01:01.83

Race 24a: Mens Ltwt 8+ Heat 1 @ 10:15 AM
1st 1 Marin  (O. Bazalgette) 06:20.70 06:20.70 00:06:20.70
2nd 3 Los Gatos  (V. Callinan) 06:35.61 3.9% 00:14.91 06:35.61 00:06:20.70 00:00:14.91
3rd 2 NorCal  (R. Ahrling) 06:39.97 5.1% 00:04.36 06:39.97 00:06:20.70 00:00:19.27
4th 4 Serra  (P. Jimenez) 06:45.38 6.5% 00:05.41 06:45.38 00:06:20.70 00:00:24.68
5th 6 Berkeley HS A  (L. Bell) 06:46.17 6.7% 00:00.79 06:46.17 00:06:20.70 00:00:25.47
6th 5 Capital  (G. Richardson) 06:50.67 7.9% 00:04.50 06:50.67 00:06:20.70 00:00:29.97
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Race 7b: Womens JV 8+ Heat 2 @ 10:15 AM
1st 1 Marin  (M. Oeschel) 07:31.40 07:31.40 00:07:31.40
2nd 2 Los Gatos  (M. Perretta) 07:41.40 2.2% 00:10.00 07:41.40 00:07:31.40 00:00:10.00
3rd 4 River City  (C. Kelly) 07:49.20 3.9% 00:07.80 07:49.20 00:07:31.40 00:00:17.80
4th 5 Newport  (K. Gentry) 07:50.90 4.3% 00:01.70 07:50.90 00:07:31.40 00:00:19.50
5th 6 ZLAC Rowing Club  (D. Cottrell) 07:58.90 6.1% 00:08.00 07:58.90 00:07:31.40 00:00:27.50
6th 3 Long Beach Junior  (J. Rodriguez) 08:13.80 9.4% 00:14.90 08:13.80 00:07:31.40 00:00:42.40

Race 24b: Mens Ltwt 8+ Heat 2 @ 10:24 AM
1st 1 Marina Aquatic Junior  (D. Visher) 06:27.60 06:27.60 00:06:27.60
2nd 3 Newport  (C. Roossin) 06:30.77 0.8% 00:03.17 06:30.77 00:06:27.60 00:00:03.17
3rd 2 Oakland Strokes  (C. Russell) 06:31.78 1.1% 00:01.01 06:31.78 00:06:27.60 00:00:04.18
4th 4 San Diego  (s. goicoechea) 06:42.30 3.8% 00:10.52 06:42.30 00:06:27.60 00:00:14.70
5th 5 Berkeley HS B  (L. Godin) 07:26.95 15.3% 00:44.65 07:26.95 00:06:27.60 00:00:59.35

Race 8a: Mens 3rd Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 10:24 AM
1st 1 Oakland Strokes A  (G. Ashton) 06:45.50 06:45.50 00:06:45.50
2nd 2 Los Gatos A  (C. Webb) 06:50.20 1.2% 00:04.70 06:50.20 00:06:45.50 00:00:04.70
3rd 3 Saint Ignatius B  (H. Gutchinov) 06:56.70 2.8% 00:06.50 06:56.70 00:06:45.50 00:00:11.20
4th 4 Oakland Strokes B  (R. Kalish) 07:12.50 6.7% 00:15.80 07:12.50 00:06:45.50 00:00:27.00
5th 5 Long Beach Junior  (B. McGlynn) 07:30.90 11.2% 00:18.40 07:30.90 00:06:45.50 00:00:45.40

Race 25a: Womens 2nd Novice 8+ Heat 1 @ 10:33 AM
1st 1 Marin  (M. Lyon) 07:47.30 07:47.30 00:07:47.30
2nd 5 Oakland Strokes  (H. Christopher) 07:53.05 1.2% 00:05.75 07:53.05 00:07:47.30 00:00:05.75
3rd 4 NorCal  (M. Hanley) 08:18.38 6.7% 00:25.33 08:18.38 00:07:47.30 00:00:31.08
4th 3 Pacific  (L. Cunneen) 08:25.92 8.3% 00:07.54 08:25.92 00:07:47.30 00:00:38.62
5th 2 Berkeley HS  (H. Gebreyesus) 08:55.33 14.6% 00:29.41 08:55.33 00:07:47.30 00:01:08.03
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Race 8b: Mens 3rd Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 10:33 AM
1st 1 Marin  (J. Cervetto) 06:53.60 06:53.60 00:06:53.60
2nd 2 Saint Ignatius A  (S. Bendick) 06:59.50 1.4% 00:05.90 06:59.50 00:06:53.60 00:00:05.90
3rd 5 Los Gatos B  (M. Campagna) 07:03.90 2.5% 00:04.40 07:03.90 00:06:53.60 00:00:10.30
4th 4 Capital  (J. Loucks) 07:09.00 3.7% 00:05.10 07:09.00 00:06:53.60 00:00:15.40
5th 3 Serra  (M. Sanchez) 07:24.20 7.4% 00:15.20 07:24.20 00:06:53.60 00:00:30.60

Race 25b: Womens 2nd Novice 8+ Heat 2 @ 10:42 AM
1st 2 Los Gatos  (J. Yun) 07:42.09 07:42.09 00:07:42.09
2nd 3 Long Beach Junior  (M. Brady) 07:47.80 1.2% 00:05.71 07:47.80 00:07:42.09 00:00:05.71
3rd 4 Newport  (E. Flores) 07:48.55 1.4% 00:00.75 07:48.55 00:07:42.09 00:00:06.46
4th 1 Capital  (M. Helweh) 07:53.95 2.6% 00:05.40 07:53.95 00:07:42.09 00:00:11.86
5th 5 River City  (H. Puckett) 08:27.56 9.8% 00:33.61 08:27.56 00:07:42.09 00:00:45.47
6th 6 Marina Aquatic Junior  (C. Lang) 08:36.87 11.9% 00:09.31 08:36.87 00:07:42.09 00:00:54.78

Race 9a: Womens 3rd Varsity 8+ Heat 1 @ 10:42 AM
1st 1 Saint Ignatius A  (N. Calhoun) 07:44.40 07:44.40 00:07:44.40
2nd 2 Berkeley HS  (A. Magana) 07:53.60 2.0% 00:09.20 07:53.60 00:07:44.40 00:00:09.20
3rd 6 Oakland Strokes D  (R. Wilson) 07:58.60 3.1% 00:05.00 07:58.60 00:07:44.40 00:00:14.20
4th 4 Marin B  (M. Carbone) 08:04.60 4.3% 00:06.00 08:04.60 00:07:44.40 00:00:20.20
5th 5 NorCal B  (A. Fabbro) 08:26.17 9.0% 00:21.57 08:26.17 00:07:44.40 00:00:41.77
6th 3 Los Gatos C  (E. Quinlan) 08:39.22 11.8% 00:13.05 08:39.22 00:07:44.40 00:00:54.82

Race 26a: Womens 4x Heat 1 @ 10:51 AM
1st 1 River City  (K. Ely) 07:33.82 07:33.82 00:07:33.82
2nd 2 Oakland Strokes B  (M. Robles-Wong) 07:43.20 2.1% 00:09.38 07:43.20 00:07:33.82 00:00:09.38
3rd 3 San Diego A  (C. Buckley) 07:44.05 2.3% 00:00.85 07:44.05 00:07:33.82 00:00:10.23
4th 7 San Diego B  (K. Plaxe) 08:06.09 7.1% 00:22.04 08:06.09 00:07:33.82 00:00:32.27
5th 4 Humboldt Bay  (C. Carpenter) 08:17.41 9.6% 00:11.32 08:17.41 00:07:33.82 00:00:43.59
6th 5 Pacific  (E. Pearce) 08:29.41 12.2% 00:12.00 08:29.41 00:07:33.82 00:00:55.59
7th 6 Palo Alto  (I. White) 09:07.19 20.6% 00:37.78 09:07.19 00:07:33.82 00:01:33.37
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Race 9b: Womens 3rd Varsity 8+ Heat 2 @ 10:51 AM
1st 1 Oakland Strokes A  (M. Lee) 07:45.03 07:45.03 00:07:45.03
2nd 4 Oakland Strokes C  (E. Duke) 07:53.99 1.9% 00:08.96 07:53.99 00:07:45.03 00:00:08.96
3rd 2 NorCal A  (A. DeStefano) 08:00.89 3.4% 00:06.90 08:00.89 00:07:45.03 00:00:15.86
4th 3 Los Gatos B  (C. Hay) 08:11.29 5.6% 00:10.40 08:11.29 00:07:45.03 00:00:26.26
5th 5 Marina Aquatic Junior  (T. Youngs) 08:16.41 6.7% 00:05.12 08:16.41 00:07:45.03 00:00:31.38
6th 6 ZLAC Rowing Club  (J. Wied) 08:18.33 7.2% 00:01.92 08:18.33 00:07:45.03 00:00:33.30

Race 26b: Womens 4x Heat 2 @ 11:00 AM
1st 1 Long Beach Junior A  (Z. Irish) 07:25.99 07:25.99 00:07:25.99
2nd 2 Stanford  (D. Struck) 07:45.95 4.5% 00:19.96 07:45.95 00:07:25.99 00:00:19.96
3rd 3 Newport A  (S. Boccara) 07:53.99 6.3% 00:08.04 07:53.99 00:07:25.99 00:00:28.00
4th 6 Marin  (L. Thimmig) 07:59.45 7.5% 00:05.46 07:59.45 00:07:25.99 00:00:33.46
5th 5 Long Beach Junior B  (E. Harris) 08:02.50 8.2% 00:03.05 08:02.50 00:07:25.99 00:00:36.51
6th 7 Newport B  (K. Gentry) 08:09.46 9.7% 00:06.96 08:09.46 00:07:25.99 00:00:43.47
7th 4 Berkeley HS  (K. Grey) 08:23.06 12.8% 00:13.60 08:23.06 00:07:25.99 00:00:57.07

Race 9c: Womens 3rd Varsity 8+ Heat 3 @ 11:00 AM
1st 1 Marin A  (M. Rollins) 07:45.90 07:45.90 00:07:45.90
2nd 2 Los Gatos A  (A. Clark) 07:59.80 3.0% 00:13.90 07:59.80 00:07:45.90 00:00:13.90
3rd 3 Oakland Strokes B  (E. Roark) 08:10.10 5.2% 00:10.30 08:10.10 00:07:45.90 00:00:24.20
4th 4 Xavier Prep  (K. Sudbeck) 08:35.10 10.6% 00:25.00 08:35.10 00:07:45.90 00:00:49.20
5th 6 Saint Ignatius B  (E. Uhrich) 08:50.30 13.8% 00:15.20 08:50.30 00:07:45.90 00:01:04.40
6th 5 Newport  (L. Murdoch) 09:03.10 16.6% 00:12.80 09:03.10 00:07:45.90 00:01:17.20

Race 10a: Womens Novice 4+ Heat 1 @ 11:09 AM
1st 1 Marina Aquatic Junior A  (A. Hughey) 08:24.70 08:24.70 00:08:24.70
2nd 2 San Diego  (A. Baker) 08:31.98 1.4% 00:07.28 08:31.98 00:08:24.70 00:00:07.28
3rd 5 Upper Natoma Rowing  (M. Riehl) 08:32.93 1.6% 00:00.95 08:32.93 00:08:24.70 00:00:08.23
4th 6 Pacific  (S. DeGennaro) 08:37.82 2.6% 00:04.89 08:37.82 00:08:24.70 00:00:13.12
5th 4 Newport  (M. Gentosi) 08:45.63 4.1% 00:07.81 08:45.63 00:08:24.70 00:00:20.93
6th 3 NorCal  (C. La) 08:49.93 5.0% 00:04.30 08:49.93 00:08:24.70 00:00:25.23
7th 7 Long Beach Junior B  (K. Doyle) 09:58.83 18.7% 01:08.90 09:58.83 00:08:24.70 00:01:34.13
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Race 26c: Womens 4x Heat 3 @ 11:09 AM
1st 1 Oakland Strokes A  (C. Bozzini) 07:30.70 07:30.70 00:07:30.70
2nd 2 Tempe Junior  (E. Karpinski) 07:42.37 2.6% 00:11.67 07:42.37 00:07:30.70 00:00:11.67
3rd 4 Capital  (E. Guimont) 07:58.52 6.2% 00:16.15 07:58.52 00:07:30.70 00:00:27.82
4th 3 Marina Aquatic Junior  (K. Armstrong) 08:10.26 8.8% 00:11.74 08:10.26 00:07:30.70 00:00:39.56
5th 5 ZLAC Rowing Club  (A. Hollow) 08:16.72 10.2% 00:06.46 08:16.72 00:07:30.70 00:00:46.02
6th 6 Los Gatos  (A. Cramer) 08:46.45 16.8% 00:29.73 08:46.45 00:07:30.70 00:01:15.75
7th 7 Northbay  (G. Fleischman) 09:10.41 22.1% 00:23.96 09:10.41 00:07:30.70 00:01:39.71

Race 10b: Womens Novice 4+ Heat 2 @ 11:18 AM
1st 1 Capital  (K. Houston) 08:21.33 08:21.33 00:08:21.33
2nd 5 Marin  (K. Findlay) 08:31.53 2.0% 00:10.20 08:31.53 00:08:21.33 00:00:10.20
3rd 3 Los Gatos A  (A. Smith) 08:45.93 4.9% 00:14.40 08:45.93 00:08:21.33 00:00:24.60
4th 4 River City  (R. McChesney) 08:48.53 5.4% 00:02.60 08:48.53 00:08:21.33 00:00:27.20
5th 2 Xavier Prep  (G. Valladao) 08:50.13 5.7% 00:01.60 08:50.13 00:08:21.33 00:00:28.80
6th 6 Northbay  (B. Buhrer) 09:41.73 16.0% 00:51.60 09:41.73 00:08:21.33 00:01:20.40

Race 27a: Mens 2x Heat 1 @ 11:18 AM
1st 1 Long Beach Junior A  (G. Hawkins) 07:37.29 07:37.29 00:07:37.29
2nd 4 California Yacht  (S. Goodman) 08:05.46 6.2% 00:28.17 08:05.46 00:07:37.29 00:00:28.17
3rd 2 Tempe Town Lake  (C. Crimmins) 08:10.47 7.3% 00:05.01 08:10.47 00:07:37.29 00:00:33.18
4th 6 Pacific B  (A. Hu) 08:17.18 8.7% 00:06.71 08:17.18 00:07:37.29 00:00:39.89
5th 3 Capital  (J. Padgham) 08:20.79 9.5% 00:03.61 08:20.79 00:07:37.29 00:00:43.50
6th 5 Casitas Rowing A  (T. Loughman) 08:49.90 15.9% 00:29.11 08:49.90 00:07:37.29 00:01:12.61
7th 7 San Diego B  (T. Nascenzi) 09:04.45 19.1% 00:14.55 09:04.45 00:07:37.29 00:01:27.16

Race 10c: Womens Novice 4+ Heat 3 @ 11:27 AM
1st 2 Oakland Strokes A  (E. Pate) 08:14.50 08:14.50 00:08:14.50
2nd 3 Long Beach Junior A  (K. Brunner) 08:21.40 1.4% 00:06.90 08:21.40 00:08:14.50 00:00:06.90
3rd 6 ZLAC Rowing Club  (B. Balaban) 08:56.70 8.5% 00:35.30 08:56.70 00:08:14.50 00:00:42.20
4th 5 Palo Alto  (K. Cohan) 09:21.70 13.6% 00:25.00 09:21.70 00:08:14.50 00:01:07.20
5th 4 Casitas Rowing  (P. Buck) 09:44.70 18.2% 00:23.00 09:44.70 00:08:14.50 00:01:30.20
6th 1 Humboldt Bay  (E. Murphy) 10:25.60 26.5% 00:40.90 10:25.60 00:08:14.50 00:02:11.10
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Race 27b: Mens 2x Heat 2 @ 11:27 AM
1st 1 River City  (C. Green) 07:38.36 07:38.36 00:07:38.36
2nd 2 Stanford  (J. Herd) 07:58.17 4.3% 00:19.81 07:58.17 00:07:38.36 00:00:19.81
3rd 3 Pacific A  (J. English) 08:12.61 7.5% 00:14.44 08:12.61 00:07:38.36 00:00:34.25
4th 5 Palo Alto  (j. blackwell) 08:13.70 7.7% 00:01.09 08:13.70 00:07:38.36 00:00:35.34
5th 7 Humboldt Bay B  (A. Chester) 08:14.14 7.8% 00:00.44 08:14.14 00:07:38.36 00:00:35.78
6th 4 San Diego A  (J. Read, Jr.) 08:34.72 12.3% 00:20.58 08:34.72 00:07:38.36 00:00:56.36
7th 6 Northbay  (J. Burbank) 08:36.62 12.7% 00:01.90 08:36.62 00:07:38.36 00:00:58.26

Race 27c: Mens 2x Heat 3 @ 11:36 AM
1st 1 Los Gatos  (B. Chuter) 07:31.87 07:31.87 00:07:31.87
2nd 2 Humboldt Bay A  (N. Daugherty) 07:36.71 1.1% 00:04.84 07:36.71 00:07:31.87 00:00:04.84
3rd 4 Oakland Strokes  (C. Drake) 07:56.78 5.5% 00:20.07 07:56.78 00:07:31.87 00:00:24.91
4th 3 NorCal  (D. Faris) 08:16.91 10.0% 00:20.13 08:16.91 00:07:31.87 00:00:45.04
5th 5 Long Beach Junior B  (A. Levy) 08:25.29 11.8% 00:08.38 08:25.29 00:07:31.87 00:00:53.42
6th 6 Casitas Rowing B  (S. Solano) 08:37.87 14.6% 00:12.58 08:37.87 00:07:31.87 00:01:06.00

7 Pacific Crew/Deep Water  (c. smith) Scratch

Race 11a: Mens Frosh 8+ Heat 1 @ 11:45 AM
1st 2 Long Beach Junior A  (L. Khoury) 06:48.80 06:48.80 00:06:48.80
2nd 1 Pacific  (J. Stefani) 06:52.30 0.9% 00:03.50 06:52.30 00:06:48.80 00:00:03.50
3rd 3 Newport A  (B. Johnson) 06:59.14 2.5% 00:06.84 06:59.14 00:06:48.80 00:00:10.34
4th 4 Oakland Strokes A  (M. Landheer) 07:09.88 5.2% 00:10.74 07:09.88 00:06:48.80 00:00:21.08
5th 6 Saint Ignatius B  (C. Bruning) 07:30.46 10.2% 00:20.58 07:30.46 00:06:48.80 00:00:41.66
6th 5 Serra  (S. Booth) 07:33.42 10.9% 00:02.96 07:33.42 00:06:48.80 00:00:44.62
7th 7 Oakland Strokes B  (C. Tansey) 07:51.17 15.3% 00:17.75 07:51.17 00:06:48.80 00:01:02.37

Race 11b: Mens Frosh 8+ Heat 2 @ 11:54 AM
1st 4 Marin  (S. Scharf) 06:40.20 06:40.20 00:06:40.20
2nd 1 Saint Ignatius A  (B. Neuman) 06:46.90 1.7% 00:06.70 06:46.90 00:06:40.20 00:00:06.70
3rd 3 Los Gatos  (r. Allen) 06:55.30 3.8% 00:08.40 06:55.30 00:06:40.20 00:00:15.10
4th 2 Berkeley HS  (L. Godin) 06:58.82 4.7% 00:03.52 06:58.82 00:06:40.20 00:00:18.62
5th 7 Long Beach Junior B  (A. Manoogian) 07:09.60 7.3% 00:10.78 07:09.60 00:06:40.20 00:00:29.40
6th 5 Capital  (A. Heaphy) 07:13.50 8.3% 00:03.90 07:13.50 00:06:40.20 00:00:33.30
7th 6 Newport B  (J. Raymond) 07:21.00 10.2% 00:07.50 07:21.00 00:06:40.20 00:00:40.80
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Race 11b: Mens Frosh 8+ Heat 2 @ 11:54 AM

Race 12a: Mens 1x Heat 1 @ 12:03 PM
1st 1 Long Beach Junior A  (N. McCutcheon) 08:12.60 08:12.60 00:08:12.60
2nd 3 Brophy A  (S. McMahon) 08:24.74 2.5% 00:12.14 08:24.74 00:08:12.60 00:00:12.14
3rd 2 San Diego A  (M. gruenberg) 08:32.38 4.0% 00:07.64 08:32.38 00:08:12.60 00:00:19.78
4th 4 Tempe Town Lake A  (C. Mitchell) 08:40.93 5.8% 00:08.55 08:40.93 00:08:12.60 00:00:28.33
5th 5 Los Gatos B  (A. Boyer) 08:51.65 7.9% 00:10.72 08:51.65 00:08:12.60 00:00:39.05
6th 6 Capital  (B. Cox) 09:06.62 11.0% 00:14.97 09:06.62 00:08:12.60 00:00:54.02

Race 28a: Womens Novice 8+ Heat 1 @ 12:04 PM
1st 1 Oakland Strokes  (K. Lukins) 07:21.80 07:21.80 00:07:21.80
2nd 2 Marina Aquatic Junior  (A. Hughey) 07:40.88 4.3% 00:19.08 07:40.88 00:07:21.80 00:00:19.08
3rd 3 Capital  (K. Houston) 07:44.01 5.0% 00:03.13 07:44.01 00:07:21.80 00:00:22.21
4th 4 Upper Natoma Rowing  (M. Riehl) 08:03.67 9.5% 00:19.66 08:03.67 00:07:21.80 00:00:41.87
5th 5 ZLAC Rowing Club  (B. Balaban) 08:07.05 10.2% 00:03.38 08:07.05 00:07:21.80 00:00:45.25

Race 12b: Mens 1x Heat 2 @ 12:12 PM
1st 1 River City  (C. Green) 07:59.07 07:59.07 00:07:59.07
2nd 3 Newport  (N. Beyrooty) 08:27.02 5.8% 00:27.95 08:27.02 00:07:59.07 00:00:27.95
3rd 2 California Yacht  (O. Carlson) 08:29.32 6.3% 00:02.30 08:29.32 00:07:59.07 00:00:30.25
4th 5 San Diego B  (P. Feuge) 08:30.54 6.6% 00:01.22 08:30.54 00:07:59.07 00:00:31.47
5th 6 Stockton  (J. Cotton) 08:41.11 8.8% 00:10.57 08:41.11 00:07:59.07 00:00:42.04
6th 4 Long Beach Junior B  (S. Dedashzahdeh) 09:13.09 15.5% 00:31.98 09:13.09 00:07:59.07 00:01:14.02

7 Tempe Town Lake B  (G. Bernick) Scratch

Race 28b: Womens Novice 8+ Heat 2 @ 12:13 PM
1st 1 Marin  (K. Findlay) 07:37.39 07:37.39 00:07:37.39
2nd 2 Los Gatos  (B. Oudewaal) 07:44.99 1.7% 00:07.60 07:44.99 00:07:37.39 00:00:07.60
3rd 3 River City  (R. McChesney) 07:59.56 4.8% 00:14.57 07:59.56 00:07:37.39 00:00:22.17
4th 4 Newport  (M. Gentosi) 08:07.40 6.6% 00:07.84 08:07.40 00:07:37.39 00:00:30.01
5th 5 Berkeley HS  (S. Denison-Johnston) 08:13.85 8.0% 00:06.45 08:13.85 00:07:37.39 00:00:36.46
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Race 12c: Mens 1x Heat 3 @ 12:21 PM
1st 2 Humboldt Bay  (E. Carlson) 08:13.80 08:13.80 00:08:13.80
2nd 1 Tempe Junior  (B. Duermit) 08:20.39 1.3% 00:06.59 08:20.39 00:08:13.80 00:00:06.59
3rd 4 Oakland Strokes  (S. Sokoll) 08:30.35 3.4% 00:09.96 08:30.35 00:08:13.80 00:00:16.55
4th 6 Brophy B  (M. Hall) 08:37.71 4.8% 00:07.36 08:37.71 00:08:13.80 00:00:23.91
5th 5 Casitas Rowing  (S. Lee) 08:57.40 8.8% 00:19.69 08:57.40 00:08:13.80 00:00:43.60
6th 3 Northbay  (J. Burbank) 09:16.78 12.8% 00:19.38 09:16.78 00:08:13.80 00:01:02.98

Race 28c: Womens Novice 8+ Heat 3 @ 12:22 PM
1st 1 Long Beach Junior  (K. Brunner) 07:27.32 07:27.32 00:07:27.32
2nd 4 Pacific  (S. DeGennaro) 07:38.34 2.5% 00:11.02 07:38.34 00:07:27.32 00:00:11.02
3rd 2 San Diego  (K. Hamilton) 07:44.51 3.8% 00:06.17 07:44.51 00:07:27.32 00:00:17.19
4th 3 NorCal  (C. La) 07:50.09 5.1% 00:05.58 07:50.09 00:07:27.32 00:00:22.77
5th 5 Xavier Prep  (M. Johnston) 08:49.07 18.3% 00:58.98 08:49.07 00:07:27.32 00:01:21.75

Race 12d: Mens 1x Heat 4 @ 12:30 PM
1st 2 Stanford  (N. Talbott) 08:33.70 08:33.70 00:08:33.70
2nd 1 Los Gatos A  (B. Chuter) 08:45.23 2.2% 00:11.53 08:45.23 00:08:33.70 00:00:11.53
3rd 3 Pacific  (J. English) 08:51.04 3.4% 00:05.81 08:51.04 00:08:33.70 00:00:17.34
4th 5 Long Beach Junior C  (A. Stanton) 08:53.30 3.8% 00:02.26 08:53.30 00:08:33.70 00:00:19.60
5th 6 Tempe Town Lake C  (D. Restrepo) 08:57.96 4.7% 00:04.66 08:57.96 00:08:33.70 00:00:24.26
6th 4 Pacific Crew/Deep Water  (c. smith) 09:36.71 12.3% 00:38.75 09:36.71 00:08:33.70 00:01:03.01

Race 29a: Mens Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 12:31 PM
1st 3 Marin  (S. Seder) 06:57.08 06:57.08 00:06:57.08
2nd 2 Pacific  (M. Milner) 07:00.52 0.8% 00:03.44 07:00.52 00:06:57.08 00:00:03.44
3rd 1 Newport A  (G. Box) 07:06.07 2.2% 00:05.55 07:06.07 00:06:57.08 00:00:08.99
4th 4 Capital  (J. Kozak) 07:22.77 6.2% 00:16.70 07:22.77 00:06:57.08 00:00:25.69
5th 5 NorCal  (J. Heinen) 07:28.35 7.5% 00:05.58 07:28.35 00:06:57.08 00:00:31.27
6th 6 Casitas Rowing  (L. Barnett) 08:01.74 15.5% 00:33.39 08:01.74 00:06:57.08 00:01:04.66
7th 7 San Diego B  (M. Peterson) 08:14.32 18.5% 00:12.58 08:14.32 00:06:57.08 00:01:17.24
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Race 13a: Mens Novice 4x+ Heat 1 @ 12:39 PM
1st 1 River City  (N. Montero) 07:38.70 07:38.70 00:07:38.70
2nd 2 Marin A  (T. Ashe) 07:40.50 0.4% 00:01.80 07:40.50 00:07:38.70 00:00:01.80
3rd 3 Long Beach Junior B  (A. Manoogian) 07:46.80 1.8% 00:06.30 07:46.80 00:07:38.70 00:00:08.10
4th 5 Casitas Rowing  (S. Solano) 07:55.20 3.6% 00:08.40 07:55.20 00:07:38.70 00:00:16.50
5th 6 San Diego B  (L. Murphy) 08:03.40 5.4% 00:08.20 08:03.40 00:07:38.70 00:00:24.70
6th 4 NorCal A  (L. Barry) 08:05.90 5.9% 00:02.50 08:05.90 00:07:38.70 00:00:27.20

Race 29b: Mens Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 12:40 PM
1st 2 Oakland Strokes  (I. Drake) 06:59.91 06:59.91 00:06:59.91
2nd 1 Los Gatos A  (D. DeSantis) 07:03.71 0.9% 00:03.80 07:03.71 00:06:59.91 00:00:03.80
3rd 7 Los Gatos B  (N. Casaccia) 07:10.17 2.4% 00:06.46 07:10.17 00:06:59.91 00:00:10.26
4th 4 Marina Aquatic Junior  (K. Spencer) 07:12.92 3.1% 00:02.75 07:12.92 00:06:59.91 00:00:13.01
5th 3 Long Beach Junior  (A. Geller) 07:15.82 3.8% 00:02.90 07:15.82 00:06:59.91 00:00:15.91
6th 5 San Diego A  (D. Sprague) 07:37.02 8.8% 00:21.20 07:37.02 00:06:59.91 00:00:37.11
7th 6 Newport B  (J. Gentry) 08:10.60 16.8% 00:33.58 08:10.60 00:06:59.91 00:01:10.69

Race 13b: Mens Novice 4x+ Heat 2 @ 12:48 PM
1st 5 Long Beach Junior A  (C. Tang) 07:40.14 07:40.14 00:07:40.14
2nd 4 Marina Aquatic Junior  (Z. Curdes) 07:41.44 0.3% 00:01.30 07:41.44 00:07:40.14 00:00:01.30
3rd 3 Newport  (A. Clary) 07:43.41 0.7% 00:01.97 07:43.41 00:07:40.14 00:00:03.27
4th 2 Oakland Strokes  (A. Linderman) 07:57.44 3.8% 00:14.03 07:57.44 00:07:40.14 00:00:17.30
5th 1 Berkeley HS  (O. Santos) 08:17.16 8.0% 00:19.72 08:17.16 00:07:40.14 00:00:37.02
6th 6 NorCal B  (J. Sandhu) 09:32.25 24.4% 01:15.09 09:32.25 00:07:40.14 00:01:52.11

Race 30a: Mens Ltwt 2x Heat 1 @ 12:49 PM
1st 2 Marin  (G. Whitlock) 07:27.17 07:27.17 00:07:27.17
2nd 1 River City  (A. Spanos) 07:31.33 0.9% 00:04.16 07:31.33 00:07:27.17 00:00:04.16
3rd 5 Marina Aquatic Junior  (C. DelRosario) 07:42.38 3.4% 00:11.05 07:42.38 00:07:27.17 00:00:15.21
4th 3 Capital  (G. Loo) 07:48.56 4.8% 00:06.18 07:48.56 00:07:27.17 00:00:21.39
5th 6 Casitas Rowing  (J. Coert) 07:56.19 6.5% 00:07.63 07:56.19 00:07:27.17 00:00:29.02
6th 4 Newport  (A. Tintchev) 08:20.28 11.9% 00:24.09 08:20.28 00:07:27.17 00:00:53.11
7th 7 Stockton  (T. Nakaue) 08:22.64 12.4% 00:02.36 08:22.64 00:07:27.17 00:00:55.47
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Race 13c: Mens Novice 4x+ Heat 3 @ 12:57 PM
1st 4 San Diego A  (T. Webster) 07:33.70 07:33.70 00:07:33.70
2nd 3 Stanford  (S. Krappe) 08:02.40 6.3% 00:28.70 08:02.40 00:07:33.70 00:00:28.70
3rd 1 Pacific  (S. Landon) 08:04.10 6.7% 00:01.70 08:04.10 00:07:33.70 00:00:30.40
4th 2 Humboldt Bay  (N. Notthoff) 08:38.90 14.4% 00:34.80 08:38.90 00:07:33.70 00:01:05.20

5 Long Beach Junior C  (T. Marqua) Scratch

Race 30b: Mens Ltwt 2x Heat 2 @ 12:58 PM
1st 1 Pacific  (V. Merrill) 07:35.42 07:35.42 00:07:35.42
2nd 2 Oakland Strokes  (S. Davis) 07:43.47 1.8% 00:08.05 07:43.47 00:07:35.42 00:00:08.05
3rd 5 Los Gatos  (M. Campagna) 07:46.27 2.4% 00:02.80 07:46.27 00:07:35.42 00:00:10.85
4th 3 Brophy A  (B. Hoyt) 07:48.18 2.8% 00:01.91 07:48.18 00:07:35.42 00:00:12.76
5th 4 NorCal  (J. Martin) 08:07.96 7.1% 00:19.78 08:07.96 00:07:35.42 00:00:32.54
6th 6 Palo Alto  (W. Low) 08:08.80 7.3% 00:00.84 08:08.80 00:07:35.42 00:00:33.38
7th 7 Humboldt Bay  (T. Kitchen) 08:10.77 7.8% 00:01.97 08:10.77 00:07:35.42 00:00:35.35

Race 14a: Womens 1x Heat 1 @ 01:06 PM
1st 5 Tempe Junior B  (C. Redman) 09:09.46 09:09.46 00:09:09.46
2nd 1 Long Beach Junior  (M. Sherman) 09:09.92 0.1% 00:00.46 09:09.92 00:09:09.46 00:00:00.46
3rd 2 Tempe Town Lake A  (B. Matwijmkow) 09:21.86 2.3% 00:11.94 09:21.86 00:09:09.46 00:00:12.40
4th 3 Capital  (E. Guimont) 09:33.61 4.4% 00:11.75 09:33.61 00:09:09.46 00:00:24.15

4 Pacific Crew/Deep Water  (w. dellafosse) Scratch

Race 30c: Mens Ltwt 2x Heat 3 @ 01:07 PM
1st 1 Tempe Town Lake  (T. Day) 07:38.40 07:38.40 00:07:38.40
2nd 2 Upper Natoma Rowing  (C. Henka) 07:43.90 1.2% 00:05.50 07:43.90 00:07:38.40 00:00:05.50
3rd 7 Brophy B  (S. McMahon) 07:48.42 2.2% 00:04.52 07:48.42 00:07:38.40 00:00:10.02
4th 4 Stanford  (Z. Schwartz) 07:56.50 3.9% 00:08.08 07:56.50 00:07:38.40 00:00:18.10
5th 6 Long Beach Junior A  (S. Kahn) 07:56.56 4.0% 00:00.06 07:56.56 00:07:38.40 00:00:18.16
6th 3 Berkeley HS  (J. Bowers) 08:05.15 5.8% 00:08.59 08:05.15 00:07:38.40 00:00:26.75
7th 5 San Diego A  (K. Brown) 08:23.68 9.9% 00:18.53 08:23.68 00:07:38.40 00:00:45.28
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Race 14b: Womens 1x Heat 2 @ 01:15 PM
1st 1 Tempe Junior A  (S. Heywood) 09:15.80 09:15.80 00:09:15.80
2nd 4 Oakland Strokes  (J. Below) 09:27.30 2.1% 00:11.50 09:27.30 00:09:15.80 00:00:11.50
3rd 3 Humboldt Bay  (C. Carpenter) 09:33.20 3.1% 00:05.90 09:33.20 00:09:15.80 00:00:17.40
4th 2 San Diego A  (T. Cole) 09:34.50 3.4% 00:01.30 09:34.50 00:09:15.80 00:00:18.70
5th 6 Tempe Town Lake B  (M. Evers) 09:51.00 6.3% 00:16.50 09:51.00 00:09:15.80 00:00:35.20
6th 5 San Diego B  (J. Quinn) 10:04.80 8.8% 00:13.80 10:04.80 00:09:15.80 00:00:49.00

Race 33a: Womens Ltwt 2x Heat 1 @ 01:16 PM
1st 1 Long Beach  (J. McGill) 08:14.67 08:14.67 00:08:14.67
2nd 5 San Diego  (A. McPartland) 08:24.35 2.0% 00:09.68 08:24.35 00:08:14.67 00:00:09.68
3rd 3 Pacific  (E. Wiebe) 08:30.82 3.3% 00:06.47 08:30.82 00:08:14.67 00:00:16.15
4th 4 River City  (C. Kelly) 08:35.57 4.2% 00:04.75 08:35.57 00:08:14.67 00:00:20.90
5th 2 California Yacht  (C. Shaw) 08:42.62 5.7% 00:07.05 08:42.62 00:08:14.67 00:00:27.95
6th 7 Capital B  (M. Seto) 08:43.76 5.9% 00:01.14 08:43.76 00:08:14.67 00:00:29.09
7th 6 Palo Alto B  (C. Papatheodorou) 10:04.85 22.3% 01:21.09 10:04.85 00:08:14.67 00:01:50.18

Race 15a: Mens Ltwt 4+ Heat 1 @ 01:24 PM
1st 1 Marin A  (Z. Bonnoris) 07:06.20 07:06.20 00:07:06.20
2nd 2 Berkeley HS  (L. Bell) 07:08.50 0.5% 00:02.30 07:08.50 00:07:06.20 00:00:02.30
3rd 3 River City  (A. Spanos) 07:21.10 3.5% 00:12.60 07:21.10 00:07:06.20 00:00:14.90
4th 5 Long Beach Junior  (A. Marshall) 07:37.50 7.3% 00:16.40 07:37.50 00:07:06.20 00:00:31.30
5th 6 Capital B  (H. Ellerman) 07:39.20 7.7% 00:01.70 07:39.20 00:07:06.20 00:00:33.00
6th 4 Brophy  (B. Bloebaum) 07:58.00 12.2% 00:18.80 07:58.00 00:07:06.20 00:00:51.80

Race 33b: Womens Ltwt 2x Heat 2 @ 01:25 PM
1st 1 Long Beach Junior  (S. Toms) 08:28.08 08:28.08 00:08:28.08
2nd 2 Oakland Strokes  (M. Robles-Wong) 08:32.57 0.9% 00:04.49 08:32.57 00:08:28.08 00:00:04.49
3rd 3 Capital A  (S. Ringler) 08:40.27 2.4% 00:07.70 08:40.27 00:08:28.08 00:00:12.19
4th 4 Newport  (K. Rosoff) 08:45.43 3.4% 00:05.16 08:45.43 00:08:28.08 00:00:17.35
5th 6 Casitas Rowing  (K. Menks) 09:11.65 8.6% 00:26.22 09:11.65 00:08:28.08 00:00:43.57
6th 5 Palo Alto A  (K. Blackwell) 09:21.92 10.6% 00:10.27 09:21.92 00:08:28.08 00:00:53.84
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Race 15b: Mens Ltwt 4+ Heat 2 @ 01:33 PM
1st 1 Marina Aquatic Junior  (D. Visher) 07:06.60 07:06.60 00:07:06.60
2nd 2 Serra  (R. Vernazza) 07:08.80 0.5% 00:02.20 07:08.80 00:07:06.60 00:00:02.20
3rd 3 Newport  (B. Metzger) 07:20.80 3.3% 00:12.00 07:20.80 00:07:06.60 00:00:14.20
4th 4 San Diego B  (M. gruenberg) 08:05.69 13.9% 00:44.89 08:05.69 00:07:06.60 00:00:59.09
5th 5 Palo Alto  (K. Barnett) 08:29.26 19.4% 00:23.57 08:29.26 00:07:06.60 00:01:22.66

Race 31a: Mens Novice 8+ Heat 1 @ 01:34 PM
1st 1 Marin  (M. Brewer) 06:33.89 06:33.89 00:06:33.89
2nd 3 Marina Aquatic Junior  (Z. Curdes) 06:48.66 3.7% 00:14.77 06:48.66 00:06:33.89 00:00:14.77
3rd 2 Pacific  (A. Little)

Advanced due to lane obstruction
06:48.68 3.8% 00:00.02 06:48.68 00:06:33.89 00:00:14.79

4th 4 Upper Natoma Rowing  (M. Wong) 07:35.27 15.6% 00:46.59 07:35.27 00:06:33.89 00:01:01.38
5th 5 Serra  (M. Sanchez) 08:49.77 34.5% 01:14.50 08:49.77 00:06:33.89 00:02:15.88

Race 15c: Mens Ltwt 4+ Heat 3 @ 01:42 PM
1st 1 Oakland Strokes  (C. Russell) 07:23.90 07:23.90 00:07:23.90
2nd 2 Los Gatos  (V. Callinan) 07:32.40 1.9% 00:08.50 07:32.40 00:07:23.90 00:00:08.50
3rd 3 Capital A  (G. Richardson) 07:39.55 3.5% 00:07.15 07:39.55 00:07:23.90 00:00:15.65
4th 6 San Diego A  (s. goicoechea) 07:47.31 5.3% 00:07.76 07:47.31 00:07:23.90 00:00:23.41
5th 5 Marin B  (S. Laston-Gaeta) 08:01.94 8.6% 00:14.63 08:01.94 00:07:23.90 00:00:38.04
6th 4 Stanford  (Z. Schwartz) 08:16.10 11.8% 00:14.16 08:16.10 00:07:23.90 00:00:52.20

Race 31b: Mens Novice 8+ Heat 2 @ 01:43 PM
1st 1 Long Beach Junior  (C. Tang) 06:44.47 06:44.47 00:06:44.47
2nd 2 Los Gatos  (r. Allen) 06:49.92 1.3% 00:05.45 06:49.92 00:06:44.47 00:00:05.45
3rd 3 River City  (G. Evans) 06:53.62 2.3% 00:03.70 06:53.62 00:06:44.47 00:00:09.15
4th 5 Brophy  (C. Garcia) 07:15.31 7.6% 00:21.69 07:15.31 00:06:44.47 00:00:30.84
5th 4 NorCal  (D. Miller) 07:21.21 9.1% 00:05.90 07:21.21 00:06:44.47 00:00:36.74
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Race 16a: Womens Ltwt 4+ Heat 1 @ 01:51 PM
1st 2 Upper Natoma Rowing  (H. York) 08:07.10 08:07.10 00:08:07.10
2nd 3 Capital  (S. Ringler) 08:09.90 0.6% 00:02.80 08:09.90 00:08:07.10 00:00:02.80
3rd 1 Long Beach Junior  (E. Loudenback) 08:21.70 3.0% 00:11.80 08:21.70 00:08:07.10 00:00:14.60
4th 4 River City  (C. Kelly) 08:57.00 10.2% 00:35.30 08:57.00 00:08:07.10 00:00:49.90
5th 5 Oakland Strokes B  (M. Lee) 08:59.80 10.8% 00:02.80 08:59.80 00:08:07.10 00:00:52.70

6 Pacific C  (R. McGahey) Scratch

Race 31c: Mens Novice 8+ Heat 3 @ 01:52 PM
1st 1 Oakland Strokes  (L. O'Brien) 06:38.87 06:38.87 00:06:38.87
2nd 2 Newport  (S. Grant) 06:45.39 1.6% 00:06.52 06:45.39 00:06:38.87 00:00:06.52
3rd 4 San Diego  (T. Webster) 06:48.44 2.4% 00:03.05 06:48.44 00:06:38.87 00:00:09.57
4th 3 Capital  (B. O'Connell) 07:04.04 6.3% 00:15.60 07:04.04 00:06:38.87 00:00:25.17
5th 5 Northbay  (M. Kunzman) 07:58.38 19.9% 00:54.34 07:58.38 00:06:38.87 00:01:19.51

Race 16b: Womens Ltwt 4+ Heat 2 @ 02:00 PM
1st 3 NorCal A  (S. Madden) 08:26.00 08:26.00 00:08:26.00
2nd 1 Oakland Strokes A  (A. Wietelmann) 08:28.60 0.5% 00:02.60 08:28.60 00:08:26.00 00:00:02.60
3rd 4 Marin  (M. Oeschel) 08:30.30 0.8% 00:01.70 08:30.30 00:08:26.00 00:00:04.30
4th 2 San Diego  (A. McPartland) 08:51.90 5.1% 00:21.60 08:51.90 00:08:26.00 00:00:25.90
5th 6 Pacific B  (S. Beller) 08:53.10 5.4% 00:01.20 08:53.10 00:08:26.00 00:00:27.10
6th 5 Xavier Prep  (C. Arnold) 09:22.80 11.2% 00:29.70 09:22.80 00:08:26.00 00:00:56.80

Race 32a: Womens Varsity 4+ Heat 1 @ 02:01 PM
1st 1 Marin A  (L. Harris) 07:35.23 07:35.23 00:07:35.23
2nd 4 Upper Natoma Rowing  (C. Nowinski) 07:39.57 1.0% 00:04.34 07:39.57 00:07:35.23 00:00:04.34
3rd 2 Marin B  (S. Rosenoer) 07:40.40 1.1% 00:00.83 07:40.40 00:07:35.23 00:00:05.17
4th 3 NorCal  (H. Miller) 07:42.10 1.5% 00:01.70 07:42.10 00:07:35.23 00:00:06.87
5th 6 Newport  (S. Clark) 07:52.73 3.8% 00:10.63 07:52.73 00:07:35.23 00:00:17.50
6th 5 ZLAC Rowing Club  (A. Jacques) 08:03.12 6.1% 00:10.39 08:03.12 00:07:35.23 00:00:27.89
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Race 16c: Womens Ltwt 4+ Heat 3 @ 02:09 PM
1st 3 Pacific A  (K. Ghotbi) 08:21.10 08:21.10 00:08:21.10
2nd 1 Newport  (K. Rosoff) 08:24.80 0.7% 00:03.70 08:24.80 00:08:21.10 00:00:03.70
3rd 6 ZLAC Rowing Club  (T. Mills) 08:41.80 4.1% 00:17.00 08:41.80 00:08:21.10 00:00:20.70
4th 4 Berkeley HS  (G. Gonzalez-Roundey) 08:47.60 5.3% 00:05.80 08:47.60 00:08:21.10 00:00:26.50
5th 2 Los Gatos  (A. Clark) 09:25.60 12.9% 00:38.00 09:25.60 00:08:21.10 00:01:04.50
6th 7 NorCal B  (A. Fabbro) 09:48.00 17.3% 00:22.40 09:48.00 00:08:21.10 00:01:26.90
7th 5 Palo Alto  (K. Blackwell) 10:26.40 25.0% 00:38.40 10:26.40 00:08:21.10 00:02:05.30

Race 32b: Womens Varsity 4+ Heat 2 @ 02:10 PM
1st 2 Marina Aquatic Junior  (M. O'Hanlon) 07:29.52 07:29.52 00:07:29.52
2nd 1 Los Gatos  (K. Risser) 07:34.06 1.0% 00:04.54 07:34.06 00:07:29.52 00:00:04.54
3rd 4 Berkeley HS  (R. Moore-Bloom) 07:38.04 1.9% 00:03.98 07:38.04 00:07:29.52 00:00:08.52
4th 6 Xavier Prep  (M. Sullivan) 07:42.36 2.9% 00:04.32 07:42.36 00:07:29.52 00:00:12.84
5th 3 Pacific  (M. Bowman-Jones) 07:43.80 3.2% 00:01.44 07:43.80 00:07:29.52 00:00:14.28
6th 5 Oakland Strokes  (M. Popelka) 07:50.74 4.7% 00:06.94 07:50.74 00:07:29.52 00:00:21.22

7 San Diego A  (k. Leyva) Scratch
8 San Diego B  (T. Gabbard) Scratch

Race 19: Mens 2nd Novice 8+ Final @ 02:30 PM
1st 1 Marin A  (S. Scharf) 06:29.90 06:29.90 00:06:29.90
2nd 2 Oakland Strokes A  (B. Hosler) 06:35.12 1.3% 00:05.22 06:35.12 00:06:29.90 00:00:05.22
3rd 3 Newport A  (J. Wadman) 06:36.84 1.8% 00:01.72 06:36.84 00:06:29.90 00:00:06.94
4th 4 Marin B  (N. Giusti) 06:37.58 2.0% 00:00.74 06:37.58 00:06:29.90 00:00:07.68
5th 5 Los Gatos  (D. Kennedy) 06:48.98 4.9% 00:11.40 06:48.98 00:06:29.90 00:00:19.08
6th 6 Oakland Strokes B  (E. Slack) 06:51.38 5.5% 00:02.40 06:51.38 00:06:29.90 00:00:21.48

Race 1: Womens Novice 4x+ Final @ 02:37 PM
1st 2 Long Beach Junior  (G. Luebben) 08:09.70 08:09.70 00:08:09.70
2nd 4 Marina Aquatic Junior  (A. Hughey) 08:21.90 2.5% 00:12.20 08:21.90 00:08:09.70 00:00:12.20
3rd 1 San Diego  (N. Anyanwu) 08:30.50 4.2% 00:08.60 08:30.50 00:08:09.70 00:00:20.80
4th 6 Newport  (C. Atkinson) 08:43.60 6.9% 00:13.10 08:43.60 00:08:09.70 00:00:33.90
5th 3 Marin  (E. Aviles) 08:45.10 7.2% 00:01.50 08:45.10 00:08:09.70 00:00:35.40
6th 5 Humboldt Bay  (K. Kavajecz) 09:17.60 13.9% 00:32.50 09:17.60 00:08:09.70 00:01:07.90
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Race 20: Womens Ltwt 8+ Final @ 02:40 PM
1st 1 Long Beach Junior  (B. Willey) 07:02.67 07:02.67 00:07:02.67
2nd 2 Oakland Strokes  (A. Wietelmann) 07:03.52 0.2% 00:00.85 07:03.52 00:07:02.67 00:00:00.85
3rd 3 Marin  (M. Oeschel) 07:05.05 0.6% 00:01.53 07:05.05 00:07:02.67 00:00:02.38
4th 4 Los Gatos  (M. Perretta) 07:10.51 1.9% 00:05.46 07:10.51 00:07:02.67 00:00:07.84
5th 5 NorCal  (M. Mahoney) 07:18.57 3.8% 00:08.06 07:18.57 00:07:02.67 00:00:15.90
6th 6 Newport  (K. Rosoff) 07:19.40 4.0% 00:00.83 07:19.40 00:07:02.67 00:00:16.73

Race 2: Mens Varsity 8+ Final @ 02:47 PM
1st 1 Marin  (Z. Bonnoris) 06:10.00 06:10.00 00:06:10.00
2nd 4 Los Gatos  (D. DeSantis) 06:24.00 3.8% 00:14.00 06:24.00 00:06:10.00 00:00:14.00
3rd 3 Oakland Strokes  (D. Hosler) 06:24.20 3.8% 00:00.20 06:24.20 00:06:10.00 00:00:14.20
4th 2 Pacific  (M. Milner) 06:24.40 3.9% 00:00.20 06:24.40 00:06:10.00 00:00:14.40
5th 5 Newport  (G. Box) 06:28.90 5.1% 00:04.50 06:28.90 00:06:10.00 00:00:18.90
6th 6 Long Beach Junior  (G. Hawkins) 06:36.80 7.2% 00:07.90 06:36.80 00:06:10.00 00:00:26.80

Race 21: Mens 4x Final @ 02:50 PM
1st 3 Long Beach Junior A  (G. Hawkins) 06:30.38 06:30.38 00:06:30.38
2nd 1 Stanford  (N. Talbott) 06:31.37 0.3% 00:00.99 06:31.37 00:06:30.38 00:00:00.99
3rd 2 San Diego A  (s. goicoechea) 06:53.99 6.0% 00:22.62 06:53.99 00:06:30.38 00:00:23.61
4th 6 Pacific  (V. Merrill) 06:56.60 6.7% 00:02.61 06:56.60 00:06:30.38 00:00:26.22
5th 4 Oakland Strokes  (S. Davis) 06:56.76 6.8% 00:00.16 06:56.76 00:06:30.38 00:00:26.38
6th 5 NorCal A  (W. Sandmeyer) 06:59.85 7.5% 00:03.09 06:59.85 00:06:30.38 00:00:29.47

Race 3: Womens Varsity 8+ Final @ 02:57 PM
1st 2 Marin  (S. Rosenoer) 07:22.40 07:22.40 00:07:22.40
2nd 3 Oakland Strokes  (A. Wietelmann) 07:31.70 2.1% 00:09.30 07:31.70 00:07:22.40 00:00:09.30
3rd 5 Upper Natoma Rowing  (C. Nowinski) 07:35.40 2.9% 00:03.70 07:35.40 00:07:22.40 00:00:13.00
4th 1 Saint Ignatius  (B. Sullivan) 07:42.70 4.6% 00:07.30 07:42.70 00:07:22.40 00:00:20.30
5th 6 Marina Aquatic Junior  (M. O'Hanlon) 07:46.10 5.4% 00:03.40 07:46.10 00:07:22.40 00:00:23.70
6th 4 River City  (K. Ely) 07:55.00 7.4% 00:08.90 07:55.00 00:07:22.40 00:00:32.60
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Race 22: Womens 2x Final @ 03:00 PM
1st 1 Tempe Junior  (C. Redman) 07:48.43 07:48.43 00:07:48.43
2nd 3 Marina Aquatic Junior  (C. Shannon) 08:01.87 2.9% 00:13.44 08:01.87 00:07:48.43 00:00:13.44
3rd 6 Stanford A  (D. Struck) 08:09.91 4.6% 00:08.04 08:09.91 00:07:48.43 00:00:21.48
4th 4 Stockton  (J. Viss) 08:13.39 5.3% 00:03.48 08:13.39 00:07:48.43 00:00:24.96
5th 5 Pacific  (E. Pearce) 08:18.92 6.5% 00:05.53 08:18.92 00:07:48.43 00:00:30.49
6th 2 San Diego A  (k. Leyva) 08:25.68 8.0% 00:06.76 08:25.68 00:07:48.43 00:00:37.25

Race 4: Womens Frosh 8+ Final @ 03:07 PM
1st 4 Oakland Strokes A  (H. Christopher) 08:07.60 08:07.60 00:08:07.60
2nd 1 Long Beach Junior  (H. Levy) 08:17.70 2.1% 00:10.10 08:17.70 00:08:07.60 00:00:10.10
3rd 2 Los Gatos A  (J. Yun) 08:19.60 2.5% 00:01.90 08:19.60 00:08:07.60 00:00:12.00
4th 5 Pacific  (S. Pierluissi) 08:30.60 4.7% 00:11.00 08:30.60 00:08:07.60 00:00:23.00
5th 6 Saint Ignatius A  (S. Napoli) 08:47.90 8.3% 00:17.30 08:47.90 00:08:07.60 00:00:40.30
6th 3 Capital A  (S. Freese) 08:54.80 9.7% 00:06.90 08:54.80 00:08:07.60 00:00:47.20

Race 23: Womens 3rd Novice 8+ Final @ 03:10 PM
1st 2 Los Gatos A  (A. Smith) 07:42.43 07:42.43 00:07:42.43
2nd 1 Oakland Strokes B  (M. Rogers) 07:43.70 0.3% 00:01.27 07:43.70 00:07:42.43 00:00:01.27
3rd 4 Oakland Strokes A  (R. Wilson) 07:53.67 2.4% 00:09.97 07:53.67 00:07:42.43 00:00:11.24
4th 3 Los Gatos B  (J. MacDonald) 07:57.63 3.3% 00:03.96 07:57.63 00:07:42.43 00:00:15.20
5th 6 Capital A  (M. Breining) 08:08.44 5.6% 00:10.81 08:08.44 00:07:42.43 00:00:26.01
6th 5 NorCal  (C. Marchon) 08:24.39 9.1% 00:15.95 08:24.39 00:07:42.43 00:00:41.96

Race 5: Mens Novice 4+ Final @ 03:17 PM
1st 1 Oakland Strokes A  (L. O'Brien) 07:28.40 07:28.40 00:07:28.40
2nd 2 Marin A  (J. Goldman) 07:28.70 0.1% 00:00.30 07:28.70 00:07:28.40 00:00:00.30
3rd 5 Newport  (D. Mahan) 07:57.50 6.5% 00:28.80 07:57.50 00:07:28.40 00:00:29.10
4th 4 Marina Aquatic Junior A  (Z. Curdes) 08:02.80 7.7% 00:05.30 08:02.80 00:07:28.40 00:00:34.40
5th 6 Oakland Strokes B  (D. Parker) 08:03.00 7.7% 00:00.20 08:03.00 00:07:28.40 00:00:34.60
6th 3 River City  (S. McWilliams) 08:09.90 9.3% 00:06.90 08:09.90 00:07:28.40 00:00:41.50
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Race 24: Mens Ltwt 8+ Final @ 03:20 PM
1st 1 Marin  (O. Bazalgette) 06:07.89 06:07.89 00:06:07.89
2nd 2 Marina Aquatic Junior  (D. Visher) 06:18.63 2.9% 00:10.74 06:18.63 00:06:07.89 00:00:10.74
3rd 3 Los Gatos  (V. Callinan) 06:21.07 3.6% 00:02.44 06:21.07 00:06:07.89 00:00:13.18
4th 4 Newport  (C. Roossin) 06:23.95 4.4% 00:02.88 06:23.95 00:06:07.89 00:00:16.06
5th 5 NorCal  (R. Ahrling) 06:26.69 5.1% 00:02.74 06:26.69 00:06:07.89 00:00:18.80
6th 6 Oakland Strokes  (C. Russell) 06:29.40 5.8% 00:02.71 06:29.40 00:06:07.89 00:00:21.51

Race 6: Mens JV 8+ Final @ 03:27 PM
1st 2 Marin  (O. Bazalgette) 06:41.10 06:41.10 00:06:41.10
2nd 1 Los Gatos  (N. Casaccia) 06:45.10 1.0% 00:04.00 06:45.10 00:06:41.10 00:00:04.00
3rd 3 Marina Aquatic Junior  (L. Allchorn) 06:46.20 1.3% 00:01.10 06:46.20 00:06:41.10 00:00:05.10
4th 4 Oakland Strokes  (H. Bierwith) 06:48.70 1.9% 00:02.50 06:48.70 00:06:41.10 00:00:07.60
5th 6 Saint Ignatius  (N. Kapjian-Pitt) 07:05.40 6.1% 00:16.70 07:05.40 00:06:41.10 00:00:24.30
6th 5 NorCal  (J. Heinen)

Placed 6th due to interference
17:02.60 154.9% 09:57.20 07:02.60 10:00 00:06:41.10 00:00:21.50

Race 25: Womens 2nd Novice 8+ Final @ 03:30 PM
1st 3 Oakland Strokes  (H. Christopher) 07:19.08 07:19.08 00:07:19.08
2nd 1 Marin  (M. Lyon) 07:23.99 1.1% 00:04.91 07:23.99 00:07:19.08 00:00:04.91
3rd 2 Los Gatos  (J. Yun) 07:25.97 1.6% 00:01.98 07:25.97 00:07:19.08 00:00:06.89
4th 6 Newport  (E. Flores) 07:34.43 3.5% 00:08.46 07:34.43 00:07:19.08 00:00:15.35
5th 4 Long Beach Junior  (M. Brady) 07:35.73 3.8% 00:01.30 07:35.73 00:07:19.08 00:00:16.65
6th 5 NorCal  (M. Hanley) 08:01.78 9.7% 00:26.05 08:01.78 00:07:19.08 00:00:42.70

Race 7: Womens JV 8+ Final @ 03:37 PM
1st 1 Marin  (M. Oeschel) 07:32.40 07:32.40 00:07:32.40
2nd 2 Oakland Strokes  (K. Lukins) 07:35.10 0.6% 00:02.70 07:35.10 00:07:32.40 00:00:02.70
3rd 3 Los Gatos  (M. Perretta) 08:01.50 6.4% 00:26.40 08:01.50 00:07:32.40 00:00:29.10
4th 4 Saint Ignatius  (L. Lotz) 08:03.40 6.9% 00:01.90 08:03.40 00:07:32.40 00:00:31.00
5th 6 Marina Aquatic Junior  (H. Hill) 08:12.20 8.8% 00:08.80 08:12.20 00:07:32.40 00:00:39.80
6th 5 River City  (C. Kelly) 08:44.00 15.8% 00:31.80 08:44.00 00:07:32.40 00:01:11.60

Page 24 of  30 Printed: 2011-May-08 06:17 PM



Place Lane Organization Net Time % Delta Raw Handicap Penalty Winning Split

Race 8: Mens 3rd Varsity 8+ Final @ 03:47 PM
1st 2 Marin  (J. Cervetto) 06:49.80 06:49.80 00:06:49.80
2nd 1 Oakland Strokes A  (G. Ashton) 06:52.40 0.6% 00:02.60 06:52.40 00:06:49.80 00:00:02.60
3rd 3 Los Gatos A  (C. Webb) 07:02.50 3.1% 00:10.10 07:02.50 00:06:49.80 00:00:12.70
4th 4 Saint Ignatius A  (S. Bendick) 07:15.70 6.3% 00:13.20 07:15.70 00:06:49.80 00:00:25.90
5th 5 Saint Ignatius B  (H. Gutchinov) 07:19.60 7.3% 00:03.90 07:19.60 00:06:49.80 00:00:29.80
6th 6 Los Gatos B  (M. Campagna) 07:29.70 9.7% 00:10.10 07:29.70 00:06:49.80 00:00:39.90

Race 9: Womens 3rd Varsity 8+ Final @ 03:57 PM
1st 2 Oakland Strokes A  (M. Lee) 07:40.30 07:40.30 00:07:40.30
2nd 3 Marin A  (M. Rollins) 07:46.70 1.4% 00:06.40 07:46.70 00:07:40.30 00:00:06.40
3rd 1 Saint Ignatius A  (N. Calhoun) 07:51.60 2.5% 00:04.90 07:51.60 00:07:40.30 00:00:11.30
4th 5 Oakland Strokes C  (E. Duke) 08:03.90 5.1% 00:12.30 08:03.90 00:07:40.30 00:00:23.60
5th 6 Los Gatos A  (A. Clark) 08:13.10 7.1% 00:09.20 08:13.10 00:07:40.30 00:00:32.80
6th 4 Berkeley HS  (A. Magana) 08:27.60 10.3% 00:14.50 08:27.60 00:07:40.30 00:00:47.30

Race 10: Womens Novice 4+ Final @ 04:07 PM
1st 2 Oakland Strokes A  (E. Pate) 08:26.80 08:26.80 00:08:26.80
2nd 1 Capital  (K. Houston) 08:34.60 1.5% 00:07.80 08:34.60 00:08:26.80 00:00:07.80
3rd 5 Marin  (K. Findlay) 08:38.60 2.3% 00:04.00 08:38.60 00:08:26.80 00:00:11.80
4th 4 Long Beach Junior A  (K. Brunner) 08:45.90 3.8% 00:07.30 08:45.90 00:08:26.80 00:00:19.10
5th 3 Marina Aquatic Junior A  (A. Hughey) 09:07.40 8.0% 00:21.50 09:07.40 00:08:26.80 00:00:40.60
6th 6 San Diego  (A. Baker) 09:24.00 11.3% 00:16.60 09:24.00 00:08:26.80 00:00:57.20

Race 26: Womens 4x Final @ 04:08 PM
1st 1 Long Beach Junior A  (Z. Irish) 07:17.08 07:17.08 00:07:17.08
2nd 2 River City  (K. Ely) 07:24.17 1.6% 00:07.09 07:24.17 00:07:17.08 00:00:07.09
3rd 3 Oakland Strokes A  (C. Bozzini) 07:31.03 3.2% 00:06.86 07:31.03 00:07:17.08 00:00:13.95
4th 4 Stanford  (D. Struck) 07:34.63 4.0% 00:03.60 07:34.63 00:07:17.08 00:00:17.55
5th 5 Tempe Junior  (E. Karpinski) 07:37.07 4.6% 00:02.44 07:37.07 00:07:17.08 00:00:19.99

6 Oakland Strokes B  (M. Robles-Wong) Scratch
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Race 11: Mens Frosh 8+ Final @ 04:17 PM
1st 1 Marin  (S. Scharf) 06:54.70 06:54.70 00:06:54.70
2nd 2 Long Beach Junior A  (L. Khoury) 07:06.00 2.7% 00:11.30 07:06.00 00:06:54.70 00:00:11.30
3rd 5 Newport A  (B. Johnson) 07:16.70 5.3% 00:10.70 07:16.70 00:06:54.70 00:00:22.00
4th 3 Pacific  (J. Stefani) 07:20.20 6.1% 00:03.50 07:20.20 00:06:54.70 00:00:25.50
5th 4 Saint Ignatius A  (B. Neuman) 07:23.80 7.0% 00:03.60 07:23.80 00:06:54.70 00:00:29.10
6th 6 Los Gatos  (r. Allen) 07:33.30 9.3% 00:09.50 07:33.30 00:06:54.70 00:00:38.60

Race 27: Mens 2x Final @ 04:18 PM
1st 1 Long Beach Junior A  (G. Hawkins) 07:03.27 07:03.27 00:07:03.27
2nd 2 River City  (C. Green) 07:10.10 1.6% 00:06.83 07:10.10 00:07:03.27 00:00:06.83
3rd 3 Los Gatos  (B. Chuter) 07:20.40 4.0% 00:10.30 07:20.40 00:07:03.27 00:00:17.13
4th 6 Humboldt Bay A  (N. Daugherty) 07:26.20 5.4% 00:05.80 07:26.20 00:07:03.27 00:00:22.93
5th 5 Stanford  (J. Herd) 07:26.50 5.5% 00:00.30 07:26.50 00:07:03.27 00:00:23.23
6th 4 California Yacht  (S. Goodman) 08:38.51 22.5% 01:12.01 08:38.51 00:07:03.27 00:01:35.24

Race 12S1: Mens 1x Semi-Final 1 @ 04:27 PM
1st 1 River City  (C. Green) 08:36.90 08:36.90 00:08:36.90
2nd 2 Stanford  (N. Talbott) 08:41.30 0.9% 00:04.40 08:41.30 00:08:36.90 00:00:04.40
3rd 4 Los Gatos A  (B. Chuter) 08:45.90 1.7% 00:04.60 08:45.90 00:08:36.90 00:00:09.00
4th 3 Newport  (N. Beyrooty) 08:46.00 1.8% 00:00.10 08:46.00 00:08:36.90 00:00:09.10
5th 5 Oakland Strokes  (S. Sokoll) 09:20.80 8.5% 00:34.80 09:20.80 00:08:36.90 00:00:43.90
6th 6 California Yacht  (O. Carlson) 09:33.20 10.9% 00:12.40 09:33.20 00:08:36.90 00:00:56.30

Race 28: Womens Novice 8+ Final @ 04:28 PM
1st 1 Oakland Strokes  (K. Lukins) 07:06.13 07:06.13 00:07:06.13
2nd 3 Long Beach Junior  (K. Brunner) 07:18.52 2.9% 00:12.39 07:18.52 00:07:06.13 00:00:12.39
3rd 2 Marin  (K. Findlay) 07:19.54 3.1% 00:01.02 07:19.54 00:07:06.13 00:00:13.41
4th 5 Pacific  (S. DeGennaro) 07:33.28 6.4% 00:13.74 07:33.28 00:07:06.13 00:00:27.15
5th 4 Los Gatos  (B. Oudewaal) 07:35.20 6.8% 00:01.92 07:35.20 00:07:06.13 00:00:29.07
6th 6 Marina Aquatic Junior  (A. Hughey) 07:45.88 9.3% 00:10.68 07:45.88 00:07:06.13 00:00:39.75
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Race 12S2: Mens 1x Semi-Final 2 @ 04:37 PM
1st 2 Long Beach Junior A  (N. McCutcheon) 08:41.30 08:41.30 00:08:41.30
2nd 1 Humboldt Bay  (E. Carlson) 08:47.90 1.3% 00:06.60 08:47.90 00:08:41.30 00:00:06.60
3rd 4 Brophy A  (S. McMahon) 09:03.10 4.2% 00:15.20 09:03.10 00:08:41.30 00:00:21.80
4th 3 Tempe Junior  (B. Duermit) 09:16.70 6.8% 00:13.60 09:16.70 00:08:41.30 00:00:35.40
5th 5 San Diego A  (M. gruenberg) 09:33.30 10.0% 00:16.60 09:33.30 00:08:41.30 00:00:52.00
6th 6 Pacific  (J. English) 10:09.30 16.9% 00:36.00 10:09.30 00:08:41.30 00:01:28.00

Race 29: Mens Varsity 4+ Final @ 04:38 PM
1st 1 Marin  (S. Seder) 06:44.87 06:44.87 00:06:44.87
2nd 2 Oakland Strokes  (I. Drake) 06:49.59 1.2% 00:04.72 06:49.59 00:06:44.87 00:00:04.72
3rd 3 Pacific  (M. Milner) 06:54.86 2.5% 00:05.27 06:54.86 00:06:44.87 00:00:09.99
4th 4 Los Gatos A  (D. DeSantis) 06:58.85 3.5% 00:03.99 06:58.85 00:06:44.87 00:00:13.98
5th 5 Newport A  (G. Box) 07:02.28 4.3% 00:03.43 07:02.28 00:06:44.87 00:00:17.41
6th 6 Los Gatos B  (N. Casaccia) 07:05.67 5.1% 00:03.39 07:05.67 00:06:44.87 00:00:20.80

Race 30: Mens Ltwt 2x Final @ 04:48 PM
1st 1 Pacific  (V. Merrill) 07:30.55 07:30.55 00:07:30.55
2nd 3 Marin  (G. Whitlock) 07:34.52 0.9% 00:03.97 07:34.52 00:07:30.55 00:00:03.97
3rd 4 River City  (A. Spanos) 07:34.59 0.9% 00:00.07 07:34.59 00:07:30.55 00:00:04.04
4th 2 Tempe Town Lake  (T. Day) 07:36.47 1.3% 00:01.88 07:36.47 00:07:30.55 00:00:05.92
5th 6 Oakland Strokes  (S. Davis) 07:53.61 5.1% 00:17.14 07:53.61 00:07:30.55 00:00:23.06
6th 5 Upper Natoma Rowing  (C. Henka) 07:55.48 5.5% 00:01.87 07:55.48 00:07:30.55 00:00:24.93

Race 31: Mens Novice 8+ Final @ 04:58 PM
1st 3 Marin  (M. Brewer) 06:25.79 06:25.79 00:06:25.79
2nd 2 Oakland Strokes  (L. O'Brien) 06:40.90 3.9% 00:15.11 06:40.90 00:06:25.79 00:00:15.11
3rd 1 Long Beach Junior  (C. Tang) 06:45.05 5.0% 00:04.15 06:45.05 00:06:25.79 00:00:19.26
4th 5 Newport  (S. Grant) 06:50.50 6.4% 00:05.45 06:50.50 00:06:25.79 00:00:24.71
5th 4 Marina Aquatic Junior  (Z. Curdes) 06:51.32 6.6% 00:00.82 06:51.32 00:06:25.79 00:00:25.53
6th 7 Pacific  (A. Little) 06:57.78 8.3% 00:06.46 06:57.78 00:06:25.79 00:00:31.99
7th 6 Los Gatos  (r. Allen) 07:08.70 11.1% 00:10.92 07:08.70 00:06:25.79 00:00:42.91
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Race 13: Mens Novice 4x+ Final @ 05:07 PM
1st 3 San Diego A  (T. Webster) 07:50.20 07:50.20 00:07:50.20
2nd 2 Long Beach Junior A  (C. Tang) 07:58.50 1.8% 00:08.30 07:58.50 00:07:50.20 00:00:08.30
3rd 4 Marin A  (T. Ashe) 08:13.80 5.0% 00:15.30 08:13.80 00:07:50.20 00:00:23.60
4th 6 Marina Aquatic Junior  (Z. Curdes) 08:18.70 6.1% 00:04.90 08:18.70 00:07:50.20 00:00:28.50
5th 1 River City  (N. Montero) 08:18.80 6.1% 00:00.10 08:18.80 00:07:50.20 00:00:28.60
6th 5 Stanford  (S. Krappe) 09:09.70 16.9% 00:50.90 09:09.70 00:07:50.20 00:01:19.50

Race 32: Womens Varsity 4+ Final @ 05:08 PM
1st 2 Marin A  (L. Harris) 07:34.61 07:34.61 00:07:34.61
2nd 1 Marina Aquatic Junior  (M. O'Hanlon) 07:38.73 0.9% 00:04.12 07:38.73 00:07:34.61 00:00:04.12
3rd 3 Upper Natoma Rowing  (C. Nowinski) 07:42.56 1.7% 00:03.83 07:42.56 00:07:34.61 00:00:07.95
4th 4 Los Gatos  (K. Risser) 07:46.72 2.7% 00:04.16 07:46.72 00:07:34.61 00:00:12.11
5th 5 Marin B  (S. Rosenoer) 07:56.60 4.8% 00:09.88 07:56.60 00:07:34.61 00:00:21.99
6th 6 Berkeley HS  (R. Moore-Bloom) 08:03.61 6.4% 00:07.01 08:03.61 00:07:34.61 00:00:29.00

Race 14: Womens 1x Final @ 05:17 PM
1st 2 Tempe Junior A  (S. Heywood) 09:18.10 09:18.10 00:09:18.10
2nd 1 Tempe Junior B  (C. Redman) 09:26.60 1.5% 00:08.50 09:26.60 00:09:18.10 00:00:08.50
3rd 3 Long Beach Junior  (M. Sherman) 09:36.28 3.3% 00:09.68 09:36.28 00:09:18.10 00:00:18.18
4th 5 Tempe Town Lake A  (B. Matwijmkow) 10:06.10 8.6% 00:29.82 10:06.10 00:09:18.10 00:00:48.00
5th 4 Oakland Strokes  (J. Below) 10:13.40 9.9% 00:07.30 10:13.40 00:09:18.10 00:00:55.30
6th 6 Humboldt Bay  (C. Carpenter) 10:42.10 15.1% 00:28.70 10:42.10 00:09:18.10 00:01:24.00

Race 33: Womens Ltwt 2x Final @ 05:18 PM
1st 1 Long Beach Junior  (S. Toms) 07:59.08 07:59.08 00:07:59.08
2nd 2 Long Beach  (J. McGill) 08:02.19 0.6% 00:03.11 08:02.19 00:07:59.08 00:00:03.11
3rd 3 Oakland Strokes  (M. Robles-Wong) 08:05.74 1.4% 00:03.55 08:05.74 00:07:59.08 00:00:06.66
4th 4 San Diego  (A. McPartland) 08:10.11 2.3% 00:04.37 08:10.11 00:07:59.08 00:00:11.03
5th 6 Pacific  (E. Wiebe) 08:21.27 4.6% 00:11.16 08:21.27 00:07:59.08 00:00:22.19
6th 5 Capital A  (S. Ringler) 08:26.16 5.7% 00:04.89 08:26.16 00:07:59.08 00:00:27.08
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Race 15: Mens Ltwt 4+ Final @ 05:27 PM
1st 1 Marin A  (Z. Bonnoris) 07:18.70 07:18.70 00:07:18.70
2nd 2 Marina Aquatic Junior  (D. Visher) 07:27.90 2.1% 00:09.20 07:27.90 00:07:18.70 00:00:09.20
3rd 4 Berkeley HS  (L. Bell) 07:31.00 2.8% 00:03.10 07:31.00 00:07:18.70 00:00:12.30
4th 3 Oakland Strokes  (C. Russell) 07:37.30 4.2% 00:06.30 07:37.30 00:07:18.70 00:00:18.60
5th 6 Serra  (R. Vernazza) 07:44.90 6.0% 00:07.60 07:44.90 00:07:18.70 00:00:26.20
6th 5 Los Gatos  (V. Callinan) 07:53.90 8.0% 00:09.00 07:53.90 00:07:18.70 00:00:35.20

Race 16: Womens Ltwt 4+ Final @ 05:37 PM
1st 1 Upper Natoma Rowing  (H. York) 08:10.20 08:10.20 00:08:10.20
2nd 3 Pacific A  (K. Ghotbi) 08:24.60 2.9% 00:14.40 08:24.60 00:08:10.20 00:00:14.40
3rd 5 Capital  (S. Ringler) 08:26.90 3.4% 00:02.30 08:26.90 00:08:10.20 00:00:16.70
4th 2 NorCal A  (S. Madden) 08:30.30 4.1% 00:03.40 08:30.30 00:08:10.20 00:00:20.10
5th 6 Newport  (K. Rosoff) 08:43.40 6.8% 00:13.10 08:43.40 00:08:10.20 00:00:33.20
6th 4 Oakland Strokes A  (A. Wietelmann) 08:55.30 9.2% 00:11.90 08:55.30 00:08:10.20 00:00:45.10

Race 17a: Womens 2- Heat 1 @ 05:46 PM
1st 2 Marin A  (M. Wolf) 09:01.20 09:01.20 00:09:01.20
2nd 1 River City  (M. Felmlee-Gartner) 09:06.60 1.0% 00:05.40 09:06.60 00:09:01.20 00:00:05.40
3rd 5 Casitas Rowing  (E. Peterson) 09:31.70 5.6% 00:25.10 09:31.70 00:09:01.20 00:00:30.50
4th 7 Pacific B  (S. Mendoza) 09:34.70 6.2% 00:03.00 09:34.70 00:09:01.20 00:00:33.50
5th 3 Marina Aquatic Junior  (K. Armstrong) 09:46.00 8.3% 00:11.30 09:46.00 00:09:01.20 00:00:44.80
6th 4 ZLAC Rowing Club  (E. Englert) 09:48.60 8.8% 00:02.60 09:48.60 00:09:01.20 00:00:47.40
7th 6 Xavier Prep A  (M. Sullivan) 10:08.00 12.3% 00:19.40 10:08.00 00:09:01.20 00:01:06.80

Race 17b: Womens 2- Heat 2 @ 05:55 PM
1st 1 Upper Natoma Rowing A  (A. Doran) 08:57.20 08:57.20 00:08:57.20
2nd 5 Marin B  (L. Harris) 08:59.70 0.5% 00:02.50 08:59.70 00:08:57.20 00:00:02.50
3rd 2 Pacific A  (M. Bowman-Jones) 09:00.40 0.6% 00:00.70 09:00.40 00:08:57.20 00:00:03.20
4th 4 Oakland Strokes  (M. Popelka) 09:04.70 1.4% 00:04.30 09:04.70 00:08:57.20 00:00:07.50
5th 7 Xavier Prep B  (S. Romine) 09:32.70 6.6% 00:28.00 09:32.70 00:08:57.20 00:00:35.50
6th 6 Upper Natoma Rowing B  (C. Nowinski) 09:38.50 7.7% 00:05.80 09:38.50 00:08:57.20 00:00:41.30
7th 3 San Diego  (T. Gabbard) 09:54.90 10.7% 00:16.40 09:54.90 00:08:57.20 00:00:57.70
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Race 18a: Mens 2- Heat 1 @ 06:04 PM
1st 1 Marin  (S. Roycroft) 08:04.70 08:04.70 00:08:04.70
2nd 4 Capital A  (F. Sundquist) 08:13.70 1.9% 00:09.00 08:13.70 00:08:04.70 00:00:09.00
3rd 2 Long Beach Junior  (K. Salzman) 08:46.48 8.6% 00:32.78 08:46.48 00:08:04.70 00:00:41.78
4th 3 San Diego  (D. Sprague) 09:11.75 13.8% 00:25.27 09:11.75 00:08:04.70 00:01:07.05
5th 6 Capital C  (J. England) 09:27.03 17.0% 00:15.28 09:27.03 00:08:04.70 00:01:22.33
6th 5 Northbay  (M. Wallner) 10:42.20 32.5% 01:15.17 10:42.20 00:08:04.70 00:02:37.50

Race 18b: Mens 2- Heat 2 @ 06:13 PM
1st 1 Oakland Strokes  (I. Drake) 07:46.24 07:46.24 00:07:46.24
2nd 4 River City  (S. Currey) 08:00.54 3.1% 00:14.30 08:00.54 00:07:46.24 00:00:14.30
3rd 2 Tempe Town Lake  (T. Day) 08:10.57 5.2% 00:10.03 08:10.57 00:07:46.24 00:00:24.33
4th 5 Capital B  (M. Monrean) 08:20.07 7.3% 00:09.50 08:20.07 00:07:46.24 00:00:33.83
5th 3 Brophy  (M. Nelson) 08:44.74 12.5% 00:24.67 08:44.74 00:07:46.24 00:00:58.50

Race 12: Mens 1x Final @ 06:22 PM
1st 2 Long Beach Junior A  (N. McCutcheon) 07:57.30 07:57.30 00:07:57.30
2nd 1 River City  (C. Green) 07:58.96 0.3% 00:01.66 07:58.96 00:07:57.30 00:00:01.66
3rd 3 Humboldt Bay  (E. Carlson) 08:08.96 2.4% 00:10.00 08:08.96 00:07:57.30 00:00:11.66
4th 4 Stanford  (N. Talbott) 08:09.70 2.6% 00:00.74 08:09.70 00:07:57.30 00:00:12.40
5th 5 Brophy A  (S. McMahon) 08:48.38 10.7% 00:38.68 08:48.38 00:07:57.30 00:00:51.08
6th 6 Los Gatos A  (B. Chuter) 08:50.97 11.2% 00:02.59 08:50.97 00:07:57.30 00:00:53.67
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